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BEEF
CNQ162403:2.4 oz 100% Beef Steak 30.00¢ 2.40 1 200 : 126 : 68.4: 54% i 7.6 3.2 0 45 384 : 0.5 0.1 0 13.5:0.0% i 0.0% : 0.7% : 7.8% 77377 2.25 0 0
CNQ163003:3.0 oz 100% Beef Steak 33.75¢ 3.00 1 180 : 157 i 855 54% i 9.5 4.0 0 42 480 i 0.6 0.1 0 16.9 i 0.0% : 0.0% : 0.8% : 10.0% 77378 2.5 0 0
CNQ26243K$2.4 oz Low Sodium Beef Patty 30.00: 2.40 1 200 i 117 : 60.3 i 52% i 6.7 2.7 0 41 119 i 0.7 0.4 0 135:0.3%: 0.0% : 1.1% : 8.3% 78890 2.25 0 0
CNQ263003K 3.0 oz Low Sodium Beef Patty 33.75: 3.00 1 180 : 147 : 756 i 51% : 8.4 33 0 51 149 : 0.9 0.5 0 16.9 : 0.4% : 0.0% : 1.4% : 10.6% 82309 2.75 0 0
CNQ202503:2.5 oz Reduced Sodium Beef Patty 31.25: 2.50 1 200 i 114 : 54.0: 47% : 6.0 2.4 0 36 187 : 2.0 1.1 0 14.0 : 0.8% : 0.0% : 2.2% : 10.0% 81841 2 0 0
CNQ252253:2.25 oz Mesquite Beef Patty 33.75: 2.25 1 240 i 139 § 873 63% i 9.7 3.9 0 37 258 : 1.0 0.4 0 12.0:0.3%: 0.0% i 1.2% ¢ 7.2% 76066 2 0 0
CNQ252603:2.6 oz Mesquite Beef Patty 31.20: 2.60 1 192 : 128 : 65.7 : 51% : 7.3 : 2.9 0 44 : 313 : 1.2 : 05 0 14.6 : 0.3% : 0.0% : 1.4% : 8.9% 76068 2.25 0 0
CNQ302603:2.6 oz Beef & Onion Beef Patty 31.20: 2.60 1 192 : 142 : 819 : 58% i 9.1 3.7 0 35 280 i 2.6 1.1 0 13.1:0.9%: 0.0% i 2.3% i 8.3% 75902 2 0 0
CNQ15401 :100% Beef Crumbles 40.00: 2.00 1 320 i 100 § 52.2 i 52% i 5.8 i 2.3 0 39 35 0.0 i 0.0 0 11.6 i 0.0% i 0.0% : 0.4% : 6.7% 76249 2 0 0
CNQTMS500 :Beef Taco Filling 30.00: 4.37 1 110 : 180 :108.9: 61% : 12.1: 4.7 0 49 545 : 58 4.1 0 15.5: 0.0% : 0.0% : 2.4% : 14.4% 79823 2 0 0
CNQ28503VS : Beef Meatballs 30.00: 2.00: 4 240 i 92 (432 :47%: 4.8 i 19 0 47 300 : 1.7 ¢ 0.7 0 10.8 : 0.3%: 0.0% : 1.8% : 7.8% 76976 2 0 0
CNQ26053KLow Sodium Beef Meatballs 30.25¢ 2.20 4 220 i 108 : 55.8 i 52% : 6.2 24 0 37 109 i 0.7 0.4 0 12.4:0.3% : 0.0% : 1.0% ; 7.8% 82303 2 0 0
CNQ633803 3.8 oz Breaded Beef Patty 30.88: 3.80 1 130 i 277 i116.1: 42% : 129 43 0 37 549 i247: 2.1 0 17.2 1 1.3% : 0.0% i 6.6% : 19.4% 75916 2 0 1
PORK
CNQ71303P{Pancake & Pork Sausage on a stick 30.00: 3.00 160 i 188 i 54.0: 29% i 6.0 2.0 0 27 406 i 240: 1.6 0 9.0 i0.1%: 0.0%: 1.3% i 6.1% 79755 1 0 1.5
CNQ582253P:2.25 oz Pork Rib BBQ Patty 30.38: 2.25 216 : 133 : 75.6 : 57% : 8.4 : 2.9 0 32 : 377 : 40 : 04 0 10.2 : 3.6% : 0.0% : 2.0% : 3.3% 75908 2 0 0
CNQ53310P:3.10 oz Breaded Pork Chop 30.61: 3.10 158 :{ 240 : 963 40% i 10.7 i 3.4 0 31 374 i 22.8: 2.0 0 14.2 : 1.3% : 0.0% i 7.2% : 14.4% 81479 2 0 2
CNQ701253P:1.25 oz Pork Sausage Link 30.00; 1.25 384 : 76 : 468 : 62% : 52 i 1.8 0 25 i 152 i 04 i 0.0 0 6.6 :0.2%: 0.0%: 1.0% : 1.7% 79757 1 0 0
QSC295P :IW Pork Sausage & Biscuit 26.55: 2.95 144 : 233 : 90.0 i 39% : 10.0 : 3.2 0 24 647 : 256 : 1.1 0 10.4 i 0.2% : 0.0% : 1.0% : 1.7% N/A 1 0 1.75
CNQ791203P:1.2 oz Pork Sausage Patty 30.00: 1.20 400 i 61 :315:52%: 35 i 1.2 0 22 : 113 i 05 i 0.1 0 6.4 :0.4%: 0.0%: 1.2%: 2.2% 80218 1 0 0
CNQ792403P ;2.4 oz Pork Sausage Patty 30.00¢ 2.40 200 i 122 {639 52% i 7.1 2.5 0 43 226 i 0.9 0.3 0 12.8 : 0.9% i 0.0% : 2.3% : 4.4% 79840 2 0 0
QGC410 iGrilled Cheese, Reduced Fat Cheese, Whole Grain 25.62: 4.1 100 §{ 297 : 882 30% : 9.8 5 0 30 :{1075¢{ 319 : 25 0 15.3 i 546 0 405 1.5 n/a 2 0 2
QGCA410J ispicy Grilled Cheese, Reduced Fat Cheese, Whole Grain 28.13: 4.5 100 i 299  88.2 i 29% i 9.8 5.4 0 30 :1102: 324: 2.7 0 15.4 ¢ 605 0 406 1.5 n/a 2 0 2

For additional product information visit http://dese.mo.gov/divadm/food/Nutritional_Facts_Index.html

www.donleefarms.com
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Ovensafe individual wrappers

SUNRISE PORK SAUSAGE BREAKFAST BISCUIT

Buttermilk biscuit with fully cooked pork sausage patty
BISCUIT INGREDIENTS: enriched bleached flour (with malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin,
folic acid), water, vegetable shortening (palm oil, soy lecithin, natural and artificial butter flavor, and beta carotene (color), citric
acid (preservative), buttermilk powder, dextrose, baking soda, sodium acid pyrophosphate, calcium propionate (preservative),
sorbic acid (preservative), guar gum, xanthan gum. PATTY INGREDIENTS:Ground pork (max 20% fat), seasoning (salt, corn
syrup, solids spices, sugar, dextrose, flavorings, propyl gallate, citric acid (0.07 each), calcium stearate.
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Contain wheat, soy, milk.

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPT OF AGRICULTURE. THIS PRODUCT SHALL BE
SOLD ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.
Heat on tray at 300" F:conventional oven about 15 minutes; convection oven about 10 minutes. Ovens may vary.

KEEP FROZEN

Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
(310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com
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A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.

EXECUTIVE OFFICE
200 East Beach Avenne
Inglewood, CA F0302-3404

Tel: 310-674-3180 Fax: 310-673-TOOB

salesi donleefarma.com
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Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served"
Brand: DON LEE FARMS

SUNRISE SAUSAGE BREAKFAST BISCUIT, INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED
Product code: QSC295P

CN label number:

Product name:

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA #0302-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-TO0R
salesi donleefarma.com

|
oo .

Package size (lb): 26.55
Servings/package: 144

Analysis based on 1 serving: 1 biscuit 2.95 oz ( 83.63gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 230 kcal
Calories from fat 98.1 kcal
Protein 10.3 grams
Total fat 10.9 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 3.7 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 23.2 grams
Fiber (gm) 1.0 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 24 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 79 milligrams
Iron (mg) 1.5 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 641 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 8 U
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.3 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 01 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 1.5 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Allergens wheat, soy, milk

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.
Store frozen up to 12 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product”. May

be reheated thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heat in a single layer on

trays in an oven preheated to 325°F. Do NOT remove wrappers. Conventional oven: frozen 15-20 min, thawed 12-15

min.
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DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



EXECUTIVE OFFICE

2040 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA S030Z-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-7008
sales@ donlecfarmi.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL ENABLE
THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

Product name: SUNRISE SAUSAGE BREAKFAST BISCUIT, INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED

Product code: QSC295P Servings: 144 /2.95 oz Net weight (lbs): 26.55
Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product: COMMODITY GROUND PORK (maximum fat 20%)
Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (0z): 1.38
Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (o0z): 1.35
Weight of Dry APP (0z): 0
Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (0z): 0

Source of Alternate Protein Product:
Type & % of Protein in APP:

Weight of Rehydrated APP (0z): 0

Weight of Seasoning in Product (0z): 0.03
Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (0z): 1.75
Total Weight of Precooked Product (0z): 2.95

| CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE MEAT
PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 1 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND 1.75 SERVING OF BREAD
WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS APPENDIX A
part 210 Il. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-PROTEIN CONSITUENTS,
b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY
CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST 18% PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.

SUFSLA«L Igmlws
12/10/2010

SUZANNEVBOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



100/4.5 oz
GC410J Nerwr
28.12LB

WHITE WHOLE WHEAT BREAD WITH REDUCED FAT CHEESE

SPICY GRILLED CHEESE SANDWICH WITH JALAPENOS
OVEN-SAFE INDIVIDUAL WRAPPERS

CHEESE: Cultured milk and skim milk, water, whey, salt, potassium citrate, modified food starch, sodium citrate,
cream, sorbic acid (preservative), lactic acid, artificial color (carotene and or anatto), enzymes, lecithin. BREAD:
Water, whole wheat flour, enriched unbleached flour (wheat flour, malt barley flour, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamin
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), high fructose corn syrup, wheat gluten, soy oil, salt, non fat dry milk, yeast,
calcium sulfate, calcium propionate (a preservative), ethoxylated mono-diglycerides, sodium stearoyl lactylate,
ammonium sulfate, enzyme, monoglycerides, azodicarbonamide (ada), phosphoric acid,

sodium propionate (a preservative). PEPPERS: green chilies and jalapeno peppers processed with water, vinegar,
salt, spices, calcium chloride. Sandwich browned with soybean and sunflower oils with natural flavors. ALLERGEN
INFORMATION: Contain milk and wheat.

Heating instructions: Thaw 24 hours in refrigerator. Conventional Oven: 350' F for 8-10 min. Convection Oven: 350'

F for 5-7 min. Microwave: 25-35 sec.

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY

Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
COMMODITY (310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com
REDUCED
FAT
CHEESE
0 87427 41765 9
11/21/2008

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.

Don Lee Farms

200 East Beach Avenue
Inglewood, CA 90302-3404
Phone: 310 674-3180
FAX: 310 673-7008

www.donleefarms.com
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Don Lee Farms

200 East Beach Avenue
Inglewood, CA 90302-3404
Phone: 310 674-3180

FAX: 310 673-7008
Donl_ee
F.{."?,?'m www.donleefarms.com

Data Submission Form
Basis for data submitted are "As served" Package size (Ib): 28.12
Brand: DON LEE FARMS Servings/package: 100
Product name: SPICY GRILLED CHEESE(reduced fat) SANDWICH WITH JALAPENOS
Product code: QGC410J
CN label number:
Analysis based on 1 serving: 1 SANDWICH 4.5 0z (128 gm)

Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 305 kcal
Calories from fat 96.3 kcal
Protein 15.0 grams
Total fat 10.7 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 4.9 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 30.8 grams
Fiber (gm) 4.2 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 30 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 343 milligrams
Iron (mg) 1.9 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 1086 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 3 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 605 U
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.2 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 1.9 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0 milligrams

Allergens WHEAT, MILK

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.

)
SU BO “hes 112172008

SUZANNE BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



Don Lee Farms

200 East Beach Avenue
Inglewood, CA 90302-3404
Phone: 310 674-3180

FAX: 310 673-7008
Donl_ee
F{é’fm www.donleefarms.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT
DESCRIPTION, AND WILL ENABLE THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL
REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

Product name: SPICY GRILLED CHEESE(reduced fat) SANDWICH WITH JALAPENOS
Product code: QGC410J Servings: 100 /4.5 oz Net weight (Ibs)28.12

Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product not applicable
Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (0z):

Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z):

Weight of Dry APP (0z): 2

Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (0z): 0

Source of Alternate Protein Product: REDUCED FAT CHEESE
Type & % of Protein in APP

Weight of Rehydrated APP (0z): 2

Weight of Seasoning in Product (0z): 0.5

Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (0z): 2
Total Weight of Precooked Product (0z): 4.5

| CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE
SERVING OF THE ABOVE MEAT PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 2 OUNCES OF
COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND 2 SERVING OF BREAD WHEN PREPARED
ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION
SERVICE REGULATIONS APPENDIX A part 210 Il. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS
PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-PROTEIN CONSITUENTS, b)
BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS
DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c)
CONTAINS AT LEAST 18% PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.

S-’ﬁw BGVM‘S 11/21/2008

SUZANN‘E BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



100/4.1 0z

QGC410 e

25.625 LB
WHOLE GRAIN WHITE WHEAT BREAD WITH REDUCED FAT CHEESE

GRILLED CHEESE SANDWICH
OVEN-SAFE INDIVIDUAL WRAPPERS

CHEESE: Cultured milk and skim milk, water, whey, salt, potassium citrate, modified food starch, sodium citrate,
cream, sorbic acid (preservative), lactic acid, annatto and/or apo-carotenal and/or beta carotene, enzymes, lecithin.
BREAD: water, stone ground whole grain white wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour,
niacin reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), high fructose corn syrup and corn syrup, yeast,
wheat gluten, soybean oil (citric acid added as a preservative), salt, milk blend (soy flour, sweet dairy whey, nonfat
dry milk, calcium sulfate), ethoxylated mono-diglyceride, calcium sulfate, silicon dioxide, enzymes, ammonium
sulfate and azodicarbonamide(ada), calcium propionate (preserves freshness), dough strengthener (water
ethoxylated mono-diglycerides, sodium stearoyl lactylate, monoglycerides, succinylated monoglycerides with
phosphoric acid and sodium propionate (added as a preservative)), enzymes (wheat flour, calcium sulfate, salt,
enzymes), enzymes (wheat flour, calcium sulfate, ammonium sulfate, enzymes). ALLERGEN INFORMATION:
Contain milk soy and wheat.

Heating instructions: Place in preheated 350'F convection oven for about 20 minutes if heating from frozen (or thaw
24 hours in refrigerator and heat for 10 minutes). For a conventional oven, allow a few minutes longer. Cook time
varies by oven type and load. Microwave (one or two sandwiches): 40-50 sec.

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY

Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
]
USDA

(310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com
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A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.

200 East Beach Avenue
Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-7008

sales@donleefarms.con
donleefarms.con



200 East Beach Avenue

Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-7008
sales@donleefarms.con

donleefarms.con

Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served" Package size (Ib): 25.625
Brand: DON LEE FARMS Servings/package: 100
Product name: GRILLED CHEESE SANDWICH, REDUCED FAT CHEESE ON WHOLE WHEAT
Product code: QGcC410

CN label number:

Analysis based on 1 serving: 1 sandwich 41 oz ( 116.2gm)

Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 297 kcal

Calories from fat 88.2 kcal

Protein 153 grams

Total fat 9.8 grams

Saturated Fat (gm) 5.0 grams

Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams

Carbohydrate (gm) 31.9 grams

Fiber (gm) 2.5 grams

Cholesterol (mg) 30 milligrams

Calcium (mg) 405 milligrams

Iron (mg) 1.5 milligrams

Sodium (mg) 1075 milligrams

Vitamin C (mg) 0 milligrams

Vitamin A (1.U.) 546 V]

Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.2 milligrams

Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.1 milligrams

Niacin-B3 (mg) 2.4 milligrams

Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.1 milligrams

Allergens  wheat, milk, soy

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

OVEN SAFE INDIVIDUAL WRAPPERS

Store frozen up to 12 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. Place in preheated 350'F convection oven for about 20
minutes if heating from frozen (or thaw 24 hours in refrigerator and heat for 10 minutes). For a conventional oven, allow a few minutes
longer. Cook time varies by oven type and load. Microwave (one or two sandwiches): 40-50 sec.

7
vhes

BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATH

2/15/2011

SUZAN

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



200 East Beach Avenue

Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-7008
sales@donleefarms.con

donleefarms.cor

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION,
AND WILL ENABLE THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN
CONTRIBUTION.

Product name: GRILLED CHEESE SANDWICH, REDUCED FAT CHEESE ON WHOLE WHEAT
Product code: QGC410 Servings: 100 /4.1 oz Net weight (Ibs):  25.625
Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product: none

Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (0z): n/a

Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z):

Weight of Dry APP (0z): 2

Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (0z): 0

Source of Alternate Protein Product: REDUCED FAT AMERICAN CHEESE

Type & % of Protein in APP:

Weight of Rehydrated APP (0z): 2

Weight of Seasoning in Product (0z): .05

Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (0z): 2.05

Total Weight of Precooked Product (0z): 4.1

Whole white wheat ingredients (starting 9/06/10). Meets HUSSC whole grains "B" criteria.

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE
ABOVE MEAT PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 2 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE,
AND 2 SERVING OF BREAD WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE
REGULATIONS APPENDIX A part 210 1. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME
PORTION OF THE NON-PROTEIN CONSITUENTS, b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST
80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE
(PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST 18% PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.

Sﬂ)ﬁ-w&(. go.--}vo_s 2/15/2011

SUZANNE BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA F0302-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-4673-7008
salesi donleefarma.com

C N Q79 240 3 P 200/2.4 oz.portions
NET WT 30.0 LB
FULLY COOKED
PORK SAUSAGE PATTIES

INGREDIENTS:Ground pork (not more than 20% fat), water, seasoning (spices including crushed red pepper, dextrose, sugar), salt.

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE.THIS PRODUCT SHALL BE SOLD
ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

Heating Instructions:
Conventional oven 350' F, Frozen: 15-20 min, Thawed: 12 - 15 min

Convection oven 350' F, Frozen: 12 - 15 min, Thawed: 8 - 10 min

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY

cN
I 079840 I
EACH 2.40 oz. FULLY COOKED PORK SAUSAGE PATTY PROVIDES 2.0 oz. EQUIVALENT MEAT FOR CHILD NUTRITION MEAL
CN PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY FOOD NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 12- CN
I " I
cN

Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
(310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com

0

87427 42103 8

INSPECTED

AGRICULTURE

12/10/2010

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served"
Brand: DON LEE FARMS

Product name: FULLY COOKED PORK SAUSAGE PATTIES
Product code: CNQ792403P
CN label number: 079840

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA #0302-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-TO0R
salesi donleefarma.com

Package size (lb): 30.0
Servings/package: 200

Analysis based on 1 serving: 1 piece 2.4 o0z ( 68.04gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 122 kcal
Calories from fat 63.9 kcal
Protein 12.8 grams
Total fat 7.1 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 2.5 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 0.9 grams
Fiber (gm) 0.3 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 43 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 23 milligrams
Iron (mg) 0.8 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 226 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 44 U
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.6 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.2 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 2.9 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.3 milligrams

Allergens None known. Gluten free.

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.

Store frozen up to 12 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product” which
may be reheated thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heat in a single

layer on trays in an oven preheated to 350°F. Conventional oven: frozen 15 - 20 min, thawed 12 - 15 min. Convection

oven : frozen 12 - 15 min, thawed 8 - 10 min. Cook time may vary by oven type or load.

“hes  12/1012010

SUZAN OUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.




EXECUTIVE OFFICE

2040 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA S030Z-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-7008
sales@ donlecfarmi.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL ENABLE
THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

Product name: FULLY COOKED PORK SAUSAGE PATTIES

Product code: CNQ792403P Servings: 200 /2.4 oz Net weight (lbs): 30.0
Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product: Commodity pork picnics, max 20% fat
Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (0z): 2.88
Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z): 2.71
Weight of Dry APP (0z): 0
Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (0z): 0

Source of Alternate Protein Product:
Type & % of Protein in APP:

Weight of Rehydrated APP (0z): 0
Weight of Seasoning in Product (oz): 0.17
Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (0z): 0
Total Weight of Precooked Product (0z): 2.4

| CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE MEAT
PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 2 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND O SERVING OF BREAD
WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS APPENDIX A
part 210 Il. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-PROTEIN CONSITUENTS,
b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY
CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST 18% PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.

SUFSLA«L Igmlws
12/10/2010

SUZANNE"BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



400/1.2 oz.portions

CNQ791203P Sl

FULLY COOKED

SAUSAGE PATTIES

INGREDIENTS:Ground pork (not more than 20% fat), water, seasoning (spices including crushed red pepper, dextrose,
sugar), salt.

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE.THIS PRODUCT SHALL
BE SOLD ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

Heating Instructions:

Conventional oven 350' F, Frozen: 15 - 20 min, Thawed: 12 - 15 min
Convection oven 350" F, Frozen: 12 - 15 min, Thawed: 8 - 10 min

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY

CN

080218 I

I ONE 1.20 0z. FULLY COOKED SAUSAGE PATTY PROVIDES 1.00 0z. EQUIVALENT MEAT FOR CHILD NUTRITION MEAL
CN PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY FOOD NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 02- CN

I 11).

CN
Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
(310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com
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3/30/2011

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.

200 East Beach Avenue
Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-7008

sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com



200 East Beach Avenue

Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-7008
sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com

Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served” Package size (Ib): 30.00
Brand: DON LEE FARMS Servings/package: 400
Product name: TRADITIONAL FLAVOR PORK SAUSAGE PATTIES

Product code: CNQ791203P

CN label number: 080218

Analysis based on 1 serving: 1 patty 1.2 oz ( 34.02gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 61 kcal
Calories from fat 31.5 kcal
Protein 6.4 grams
Total fat 35 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 1.2 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 0.5 grams
Fiber (gm) 0.1 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 22 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 12 milligrams
Iron (mg) 0.4 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 113 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 22 U
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.3 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 1.5 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.1 milligrams

Allergens none known. Gluten free.

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.

tore frozen up to 12 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product" which may be reheated
thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heat in a single layer on trays in an oven preheated to
350°F. Conventional oven: frozen 15 - 20 min, thawed 12 - 15 min. Convection oven : frozen 12 - 15 min, thawed 8 - 10 min. Cook time
may vary by oven type or load.

S‘U go “hes 373072011

SUZA BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



200 East Beach Avenue

Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-7008
sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL
ENABLE THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

Product name: TRADITIONAL FLAVOR PORK SAUSAGE PATTIES

Product code: CNQ791203P Servings: 400 /1.2 oz Net weight (Ibs):  30.00
Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product: Commodity ground pork, max 20%

Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (0z): 1.44

Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z): 1.36

Weight of Dry APP (oz): 0

Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (oz): 0

Source of Alternate Protein Product: -

Type & % of Protein in APP: -

Weight of Rehydrated APP (0z): 0
Weight of Seasoning in Product (0z): 0.08
Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (0z): 0
Total Weight of Precooked Product (0z): 1.2

[ CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE MEAT
PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 1 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND 0 SERVING OF
BREAD WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS
APPENDIX A part 210 II. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-
PROTEIN CONSITUENTS, b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS
DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST 18%
PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.

SuDa-mc So-hes

SUZANNE BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

3/30/2011

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA F0302-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-4673-7008
salesi donleefarma.com

CNQ701253P werwr s

FULLY COOKED

PORK SAUSAGE LINK
(BHT, propyl gallate, citric acid added to help protect flavor)

INGREDIENTS:Ground pork (not more than 18.99% fat), seasoning (salt, spices, dextrose, corn syrup solids, sugar, natural flavoring, BHT
(0.1%), propyl gallate (0.1%), and citric acid (0.1%), and not more than 2% calcium stearate added to prevent caking.

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. THIS PRODUCT SHALL BE SOLD
ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

Heating Instructions:

Conventional oven 350' F, Frozen: 15-20 min, Thawed: 12 - 15 min

Convection oven 350' F, Frozen: 12 - 15 min, Thawed: 8 - 10 min

Patties occasionally turn pink upon reheating. Patties are fully cooked, remain safe to eat. To reduce effect, we recommend to thaw before
reheating and to always drain cooking juices immediately after cooking.

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY.

cN

I 075453 I
EACH 1.25 oz. FULLY COOKED PORK SAUSAGE LINK PROVIDES 1.0 0z.EQUIVALENT MEAT FOR CHILD NUTRITION MEAL

CN PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE, CN

I USDA 08/09).

CN
Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
(310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com

0
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12/10/2010

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served"
Brand: DON LEE FARMS

Product name: Fully cooked pork sausage link
Product code: CNQ701253P
CN label number: 075453

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA #0302-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-TO0R
salesi donleefarma.com

Package size (lb): 30.0
Servings/package: 384

Analysis based on 1 serving: 1 piece 1.25 oz ( 35.44gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 82 kcal
Calories from fat 53.1 kcal
Protein 6.4 grams
Total fat 5.9 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 2.0 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 0.5 grams
Fiber (gm) 0 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 23 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 9.6 milligrams
Iron (mg) 0.3 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 202 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 10 U
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.3 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 1.5 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.1 milligrams

Allergens None known. Gluten free.

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.

Store frozen up to 12 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product” which
may be reheated thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heat in a single

layer on trays in an oven preheated to 350°F. Conventional oven: frozen 15 - 20 min, thawed 12 - 15 min. Convection

oven : frozen 12 - 15 min, thawed 8 - 10 min. Cook time may vary by oven type or load.

“hes  12/1012010

SUZAN OUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.




EXECUTIVE OFFICE

2040 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA S030Z-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-7008
sales@ donlecfarmi.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL ENABLE
THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

Product name: Fully cooked pork sausage link

Product code: CNQ701253P Servings: 384 /1.25 oz Net weight (lbs): 30.0
Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product: Commodity pork picnics, max 20% fat
Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (0z): 1.52
Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z): 1.48
Weight of Dry APP (0z): 0
Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (0z): 0

Source of Alternate Protein Product:
Type & % of Protein in APP:

Weight of Rehydrated APP (0z): 0
Weight of Seasoning in Product (oz): 0.04
Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (0z): 0
Total Weight of Precooked Product (0z): 1.25

| CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE MEAT
PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 1 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND O SERVING OF BREAD
WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS APPENDIX A
part 210 Il. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-PROTEIN CONSITUENTS,
b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY
CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST 18% PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.

SUFSLA«L Igmlws
12/10/2010

SUZANNE"BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



130/3.80z.portions

CNQ633803 T 3073 5

FULLY COOKED BREADED

CHICKEN FRIED BEEF PATTY
FRIED IN SOYBEAN OIL

BEEF PATTY INGREDIENTS:Ground beef (not more than 20% fat), water, textured vegetable protein product (soy flour, caramel color, zinc
oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine mononitrate (B1), pyridoxine
hydrochloride (B6), riboflavin (B2), cyanocobalamin (B12)), seasoning (salt, hydrolyzed soy protein (caramel color), dehydrated onion and
garlic, maltodextrin, spice, sugar torula yeast, autolyzed yeast extract, disodium inosinate, natural flavoring).

BREADING INGREDIENTS:Enriched bleached wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid),
water, salt, dextrose, yellow corn flour, buttermilk, soybean oil, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, monocalcium
phosphate), spice, oleoresin paprika, onion powder, natural flavor. FRIED IN SOYBEAN OIL. ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Contains soy,
wheat, milk.

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. THIS PRODUCT SHALL BE SOLD
ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

Heating Instructions: Conventional oven 400' F, Frozen: 15 - 20 min, Thawed: 12 - 15 min

Convection oven 400' F, Frozen: 12 - 15 min, Thawed: 8 - 10 min

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY.
cN
I 075916 I
ONE FULLY COOKED BREADED CHICKEN FRIED BEEF PATTY PROVIDES 2.25 oz. EQUIVALENT MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE
CN AND 1 SERVING OF BREAD ALTERNATE FOR CHILD NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND CN
I STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 11-09.)

CN
Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
(310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com

0

87427 42106 9

12/10/2010

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne
Inglewood, CA F0302-3404

Tel: 310-674-3180 Fax: 310-673-TOOB

salesi donleefarma.com



Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served"
Brand: DON LEE FARMS

Product name: BREADED CHICKEN FRIED BEEF PATTY
Product code: CNQ633803
CN label number: 075916

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA #0302-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-TO0R
salesi donleefarma.com

Package size (lb): 30.875
Servings/package: 130

Analysis based on 1 serving: 1 piece 3.8 o0z (107.7gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 277 kcal
Calories from fat 116.1 kcal
Protein 17.2 grams
Total fat 12.9 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 4.3 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 24.7 grams
Fiber (gm) 2.1 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 37 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 66 milligrams
Iron (mg) 3.5 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 549 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 66 U
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 3.0 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.3 milligrams

Allergens  Soy, wheat, milk.

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.

Store frozen up to 6 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product” which
may be reheated thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heat in a single

layer on trays in an oven preheated to 400°F. Conventional oven: frozen 15 - 20 min, thawed 12 - 15 min. Convection

oven : frozen 12 - 15 min, thawed 8 - 10 min. Cook time may vary by oven type or load.

“hes  12/1012010

SUZAN OUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.




EXECUTIVE OFFICE

2040 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA S030Z-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-7008
sales@ donlecfarmi.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL ENABLE
THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

BREADED CHICKEN FRIED BEEF PATTY
CNQ633803

Product name:

Product code: Servings:

Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product:
Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (0z):

Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z):
Weight of Dry APP (0z):
Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (0z):

Source of Alternate Protein Product:

130 /3.8 oz Net weight (lbs): 30.875

Commodity ground beef, max 20% fat
3.0

2.1

0.31

0.54

ADM-Solae-Cargill

Type & % of Protein in APP: Textured soy flour (50%)

Weight of Rehydrated APP (0z): 0.85
Weight of Seasoning in Product (oz): 0.05
Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (0z): 1.0
Total Weight of Precooked Product (0z): 3.8

| CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE MEAT
PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 2.25 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND 1 SERVING OF BREAD
WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS APPENDIX A
part 210 Il. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-PROTEIN CONSITUENTS,
b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY
CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST 18% PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.

SUFSLA«L Igmlws
12/10/2010

SUZANNE"BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



216/2.250z pieces

CNQ582253P NETVT 3038

FULLY COOKED RIB SHAPED

PORK PATTY, BBQ FLAVOR
SMOKE FLAVORING ADDED

INGREDIENTS:Ground pork (not more than 20% fat), water, seasoning (sugar, dextrose, salt, tomato powder, natural smoke flavoring
(maltodextrin, natural smoke flavoring), natural grill flavor [maltodextrin, grill flavor (from partially hydrogenated soybean and cottonseed oil),
modified food starch, corn syrup solids], worcestershire sauce powder [(molasses, vinegar, corn syrup, salt, caramel color, garlic, sucrose,
spices, tamarind, natural flavor), maltodextrin], natural molasses powder (molasses, maltodextrin), autolyzed yeast extract, extractives of
paprika, malic acid, vinegar powder (maltodextrin, modified corn starch, vinegar), citric acid, spice extractives, oil of orange), textured
vegetable protein product (soy flour, caramel color, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium
pantothenate, thiamine mononitrate (B1), pyridoxine hydrochloride (B6), riboflavin (B2), cyanocobalamin (B12)), sodium phosphate.
ALLERGEN INFORMATION:Soy.

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. THIS PRODUCT SHALL BE SOLD
ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

Heating Instructions:Conventional oven 350'F, Frozen: 15 - 20 min, Thawed: 12 - 15 min

Convection oven 350' F, Frozen: 12 - 15 min, Thawed: 8 - 10 min

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY.

cN
I 075908

ONE 2.25 0z.FULLY COOKED RIB SHAPED PORK PATTY PROVIDES 2.0 0z.EQUIVALENT MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE FOR CHILD

CN NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD AND CN
I NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 12-09).

CN
Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
(310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com

0 ‘ 87427 41888 “ 5

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne
Inglewood, CA F0302-3404

Tel: 310-674-3180 Fax: 310-673-TOOB

salesi donleefarma.com

12/10/2010

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served"
Brand: DON LEE FARMS

Product name: FULLY COOKED RIB SHAPED PORK PATTY, BBQ FLAVOR

Product code: CNQ582253P
CN label number: 075908

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA #0302-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-TO0R
salesi donleefarma.com

Package size (lb): 30.38
Servings/package: 216

Analysis based on 1 serving: 1 patty 2.25 o0z ( 63.79gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 133 kcal
Calories from fat 75.6 kcal
Protein 10.2 grams
Total fat 8.4 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 2.9 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 4.0 grams
Fiber (gm) 0.4 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 32 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 19.5 milligrams
Iron (mg) 0.6 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 377 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 178 U
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.44 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.13 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 2.5 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.23 milligrams

Allergens  soy

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.

Store frozen up to 6 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product” which
may be reheated thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heat in a single

layer on trays in an oven preheated to 350°F. Conventional oven: frozen 15 - 20 min, thawed 12 - 15 min. Convection

oven : frozen 12 - 15 min, thawed 8 - 10 min. Cook time may vary by oven type or load.

“hes  12/1012010

SUZAN OUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.




EXECUTIVE OFFICE

2040 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA S030Z-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-7008
sales@ donlecfarmi.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL ENABLE
THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

Product name: FULLY COOKED RIB SHAPED PORK PATTY, BBQ FLAVOR

Product code: CNQ582253P Servings: 216 /2.25 oz Net weight (lbs): 30.38
Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product: COMMODITY PORK PICNICS, MAX FAT 20%
Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (0z): 3.05
Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z): 2.33
Weight of Dry APP (0z): 0.1
Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (0z): 0.39
Source of Alternate Protein Product: ADM,CARGILL,SOLAE
Type & % of Protein in APP: Textured soy flour, 50%

Weight of Rehydrated APP (0z): 0.5
Weight of Seasoning in Product (oz): 0.42
Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (0z): 0
Total Weight of Precooked Product (0z): 2.25

| CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE MEAT
PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 2.0 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND 0 SERVING OF BREAD
WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS APPENDIX A
part 210 Il. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-PROTEIN CONSITUENTS,
b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY
CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST 18% PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.

SUFSLA«L Igmlws
12/10/2010

SUZANNE"BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



CN 2 6 3 0 O 3 K 180/3.00z.pieces
NET WT 33.75 LB
FULLY COOKED CHAR-BROILED
BEEF PATTY

INGREDIENTS:Ground beef (not more than 20% fat), water, textured vegetable protein product (soy flour, caramel color,
zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine
mononitrate (B1), pyridoxine hydrochloride (B6), riboflavin (B2), cyanocobalamin (B12)), seasoning (hydrolyzed soy
protein (caramel color), dehydrated onion and garlic, autolyzed yeast extract, potassium chloride, salt, maltodextrin,
spice, sugar, torula yeast, yeast extract, disodium inosinate, natural flavoring). ALLERGEN INFORMATION:Soy.

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. THIS PRODUCT SHALL
BE SOLD ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES

Heating Instructions:

Conventional oven 350" F, Frozen: 15 - 20 min, Thawed: 12 - 15 min
Convection oven 350" F, Frozen: 12 - 15 min, Thawed: 8 - 10 min

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY
CN

080114 I
I EACH 3.00z.FULLY COOKED CHAR-BROILED BEEF PATTY PROVIDES 2.75 0z.EQUIVALENT MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE FOR
CN CHILD NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD ANL CN
I NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 02-11.)

CN
Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
(310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com
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A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.

200 East Beach Avenue
Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-7008

sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com



200 East Beach Avenue

Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-7008
sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com

Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served" Package size (Ib): 33.75
Brand: DON LEE FARMS Servings/package: 180
Product name: FULLY COOKED CHARBROILED BEEF PATTY

Product code: CNQ263003K

CN label number: 080114

Analysis based on 1 serving: 1 patty 3.0 oz( 851 gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 147 kcal
Calories from fat 75.6 kcal
Protein 16.9 grams
Total fat 8.4 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 3.3 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 0.9 grams
Fiber (gm) 0.5 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 51 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 14 milligrams
Iron (mg) 1.9 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 149 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 18 U
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 3.0 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.4 milligrams

Allergens SOY. Gluten free.

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.

Store frozen up to 12 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product” which may be reheated
thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heat in a single layer on trays in an oven preheated to
350°F. Conventional oven: frozen 15 - 20 min, thawed 12 - 15 min. Convection oven : frozen 12 - 15 min, thawed 8 - 10 min. Cook time
may vary by oven type or load.

S‘J “WAANYL go --H-os 5/17/2011

SUZA BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



200 East Beach Avenue

Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-7008
sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL
ENABLE THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

Product name: FULLY COOKED CHARBROILED BEEF PATTY

Product code: CNQ263003K Servings: 180 /3.0 oz Net weight (Ibs):  33.75
Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product: COMMODITY GROUND BEEF, max 20% fat
Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (oz): 3.68

Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z): 3.29

Weight of Dry APP (oz): 0.12

Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (o0z): 0.22

Source of Alternate Protein Product: Cargill - ADM - Solae

Type & % of Protein in APP: Textured soy flour, 50% protein

Weight of Rehydrated APP (0z): 0.34

Weight of Seasoning in Product (0z): 0.05

Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (0z): 0

Total Weight of Precooked Product (o0z): 3.0

Sodium reduced by 60 %, to 149 mg/serving, from 390 mg/serving in our regular 3.0 oz charbroiled beef patty.

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE MEAT
PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 2.75 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND 0 SERVING OF
BREAD WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS
APPENDIX A part 210 II. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-
PROTEIN CONSITUENTS, b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS
DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST 18%
PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.

Svﬁ-«n«. gov'}*".s -
/17/2011

SUZANNE BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



CNQ252603 st

FULLY COOKED CHAR-BROILED

MESQUITE BEEF PATTY
SMOKE FLAVORING ADDED

INGREDIENTS:Ground beef (not more than 20% fat), water, textured vegetable protein product (soy flour, caramel color,
zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine
mononitrate (B1), pyridoxine hydrochloride (B6), riboflavin (B2), cyanocobalamin (B12)), seasoning (salt, whey,
hydrolyzed soy protein, maltodextrin, sugar, malted barley flour, onion, dextrose, torula yeast, beef broth, lactic acid,
calcium lactate, autolyzed yeast extract, natural flavors inlcuding hickory, caramel color, corn starch, phosphates, garlic,
disodium inosinate, tomato powder, disodium guanylate). ALLERGEN INFORMATION:Soy, milk.

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. THIS PRODUCT SHALL
BE SOLD ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

Heating Instructions:

Conventional oven 350' F, Frozen: 15 - 20 min, Thawed: 12 - 15 min

Convection oven 350" F, Frozen: 12 - 15 min, Thawed: 8 - 10 min

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY.

cN

I 076068 I
ONE 2.6 0z.FULLY COOKED CHAR-BROILED MESQUITE BEEF PATTY PROVIDES 2.25 0z.EQUIVALENT MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATI

CN FOR CHILD NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD CN

I AND NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 11-09.) I

CN
Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
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A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.

200 East Beach Avenue
Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-700¢

sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com



200 East Beach Avenue

Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-700¢
sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com

Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served” Package size (Ib): 31.2
Brand: DON LEE FARMS Servings/package: 192
Product name: CHARBROILED MESQUITE BEEF PATTY

Product code: CNQ252603

CN label number: 076068

Analysis based on 1 serving: 1 PATTY 2.6 oz( 73.71gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 128 kcal
Calories from fat 65.7 kcal
Protein 14.6 grams
Total fat 7.3 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 2.9 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 1.2 grams
Fiber (gm) 0.5 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 44 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 14 milligrams
Iron (mg) 1.6 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 313 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0.0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 16 IU
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 2.6 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.3 milligrams

Allergens  soy, milk. Gluten free.

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.

Store frozen up to 6 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product” which may be reheated
thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heat in a single layer on trays in an oven preheated to
350°F. Conventional oven: frozen 15 - 20 min, thawed 12 - 15 min. Convection oven : frozen 12 - 15 min, thawed 8 - 10 min. Cook time
may vary by oven type or load.

...h-o_s 11/18/2011

SUZA BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



200 East Beach Avenue

Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-700¢
sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL
ENABLE THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

Product name: CHARBROILED MESQUITE BEEF PATTY

Product code: CNQ252603 Servings: 192 /2.6 oz Net weight (Ibs): 31.2
Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product: COMMODITY GROUND BEEF
Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (0z): 3.04

Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z): 2.71

Weight of Dry APP (0z): 0.09

Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (0z): 0.18

Source of Alternate Protein Product: ADM 163-273

Type & % of Protein in APP: SOY FLOUR 50%

Weight of Rehydrated APP (oz): 0.27

Weight of Seasoning in Product (0z): 0.06

Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (oz): 0

Total Weight of Precooked Product (oz): 2.60

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE
MEAT PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 2 1/4 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND 0
SERVING OF BREAD WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS
APPENDIX A part 210 II. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-
PROTEIN CONSITUENTS, b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS
DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST
18% PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.

Svﬁ-«n«. gov'}*"s u
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SUZANN‘E BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



240/2.250z portions

CNQZ 52253 NET WT 33.75 Ibs

FULLY COOKED CHAR-BROILED

MESQUITE BEEF PATTY
SMOKE FLAVORING ADDED

INGREDIENTS:Ground beef (not more than 20 % fat), water, textured vegetable protein product (soy flour, caramel color,
zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine
mononitrate (B1), pyridoxine hydrochloride (B6), riboflavin (B2), cyanocobalamin (B12)), seasoning (salt, whey,
hydrolyzed soy protein, maltodextrin, sugar, malted barley flour, onion, dextrose, torula yeast, beef broth, lactic acid,
calcium lactate, autolyzed yeast extract, natural flavors inlcuding hickory, caramel color, corn starch, phosphates, garlic,
disodium inosinate, tomato powder, disodium guanylate).

. ALLERGEN INFORMATION:Soy, milk.

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. THIS PRODUCT SHALL
BE SOLD ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

Heating Instructions:

Conventional oven 350' F, Frozen: 15 - 20 min, Thawed: 12 - 15 min

Convection oven 350" F, Frozen: 12 - 15 min, Thawed: 8 - 10 min

To reduce pink coloration, thaw 24 hours before heating, and drain cooking juices immediately

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY.

CN

076066
I ONE 2.25 0z.FULLY COOKED CHAR-BROILED MESQUITE BEEF PATTY PROVIDES 2.00 0z.EQUIVALENT MEAT/MEAT
CN ALTERNATE FOR CHILD NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED E CN
I THE FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 11-09.)

CN
Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
(310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com
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A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.

200 East Beach Avenue
Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-700¢

sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com



200 East Beach Avenue

Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-700¢
sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com

Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served” Package size (Ib): 33.75
Brand: DON LEE FARMS Servings/package: 24(
Product name: CHARBROILED MESQUITE BEEF PATTY

Product code: CNQ252253

CN label number: 076066

Analysis based on 1 serving: one patty 2.25 oz ( 63.79gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 139 kcal
Calories from fat 87.3 kcal
Protein 12.0 grams
Total fat 9.7 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 3.9 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 1.0 grams
Fiber (gm) 0.4 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 37 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 11.9 milligrams
Iron (mg) 1.3 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 258 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 14 IU
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 2.2 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.3 milligrams

Allergens  soy, milk.

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.

Store frozen up to 6 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product” which may be reheated
thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heat in a single layer on trays in an oven preheated to
350°F. Conventional oven: frozen 15 - 20 min, thawed 12 - 15 min. Convection oven : frozen 12 - 15 min, thawed 8 - 10 min. Cook time
may vary by oven type or load.

...h-o_s 11/18/2011

SUZA BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



200 East Beach Avenue

Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-700¢
sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL
ENABLE THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

Product name: CHARBROILED MESQUITE BEEF PATTY

Product code: CNQ252253 Servings: 240 /2.25 oz Net weight (Ibs):  33.75
Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product: COMMODITY GROUND BEEF, fat max 20%
Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (0z): 2.7

Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z): 241

Weight of Dry APP (0z): 0.09

Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (0z): 0.15

Source of Alternate Protein Product: ADM,SOLAE,CARGILL

Type & % of Protein in APP: Textured soy flour, 50%

Weight of Rehydrated APP (oz): 0.24

Weight of Seasoning in Product (0z): 0.5

Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (oz): 0

Total Weight of Precooked Product (oz): 2.25

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE
MEAT PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 2 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND 0 SERVING
OF BREAD WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS
APPENDIX A part 210 II. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-
PROTEIN CONSITUENTS, b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS
DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST
18% PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.

Svﬁ-«n«. gov'}*"s u
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SUZANN‘E BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



200/2.50 oz.portions

CNQ202503 e

FULLY COOKED
BEEF PATTY

INGREDIENTS:Ground beef (not more than 20% fat), water, textured vegetable protein product (soy flour, caramel color,
zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine
mononitrate (B), pyridoxine hydrochloride (B6), riboflavin (B2), cyanocobalamin (B12)), seasoned with 1% or less of
each: hydrolyzed soy protein (caramel color), dehydrated onion and garlic, salt, potassium chloride, maltodextrin, spice,
sugar, autolyzed yeast, torula yeast, yeast extract, disodium inosinate, natural flavoring, gum arabic. Allergen information:
contains soy.

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. THIS PRODUCT SHALL
BE SOLD ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

Heating Instructions:
Conventional oven 350' F, Frozen: 15 - 20 min, Thawed: 12 - 15 min
Convection oven 350" F, Frozen: 12 - 15 min, Thawed: 8 - 10 min

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY.
I N 081841 I
EACH 2.50 oz. FULLY COOKED CHAR-BROILED BEEF PATTY PROVIDES 2.0 0z. EQUIVALENT MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE FOR

CN CHILD NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD ANC CN
I NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 09-11.)

CN
Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
(310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com
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A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.

200 East Beach Avenue
Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-700¢

sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com



200 East Beach Avenue

Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-700¢
sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com

Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served” Package size (Ib): 31.25
Brand: DON LEE FARMS Servings/package: 200
Product name: FULLY COOKED BEEF PATTY

Product code: CNQ202503

CN label number: 081841

Analysis based on 1 serving: 1 patty 2.5 oz ( 70.88gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 114 kcal
Calories from fat 54 kcal
Protein 14.0 grams
Total fat 6.0 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 2.4 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 2.0 grams
Fiber (gm) 11 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 36 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 22 milligrams
Iron (mg) 1.8 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 187 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 39 IU
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 2.8 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.3 milligrams

Allergens soy

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.

Store frozen up to 12 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product” which may be reheated
thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heat in a single layer on trays in an oven preheated to
350°F. Conventional oven: frozen 15 - 20 min, thawed 12 - 15 min. Convection oven : frozen 12 - 15 min, thawed 8 - 10 min. Cook time
may vary by oven type or load.

...h-o_s 11/22/2011

SUZA BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



200 East Beach Avenue

Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-700¢
sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL
ENABLE THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

Product name: FULLY COOKED BEEF PATTY
Product code: CNQ202503 Servings: 200 /2.5 oz Net weight (Ibs): 31.25

Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product: Ground beef, max 20% fat

Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (0z): 2.6

Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z): 1.98
Weight of Dry APP (0z): 0.21
Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (0z): 0.36

Source of Alternate Protein Product:

Type & % of Protein in APP:

ADM, Cargill, Solae
Textured soy flour @ 50% protein

Weight of Rehydrated APP (oz): 0.57
Weight of Seasoning in Product (0z): 0.05
Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (oz): 0
Total Weight of Precooked Product (0z): 2.5

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE
MEAT PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 2 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND 0 SERVING
OF BREAD WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS
APPENDIX A part 210 II. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-
PROTEIN CONSITUENTS, b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS
DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST
18% PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.
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SUZANN‘E BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



180/3.0 oz portions

CNQ163003 T 7613

FULLY COOKED CHARBROILED
BEEF STEAK BURGER
CHOPPED AND FORMED, SMOKE FLAVORING ADDED

INGREDIENTS: Ground beef (not more than 20% fat), seasoning (salt, dehydrated onion and garlic, spices, torula yeast with natural hickory
smoke flavor, sugar, natural flavor).

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. THIS PRODUCT SHALL BE SOLD
ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

Heating Instructions:

Conventional oven 350' F, Frozen: 15 - 20 min, Thawed: 12 - 15 min
Convection oven 350' F, Frozen: 12 - 15 min, Thawed: 8 - 10 min

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY.
CcN

077378 I
I EACH 3.0 0z.FULLY COOKED CHAR-BROILED BEEF STEAK BURGER PROVIDES 2.5 0z.EQUIVALENT MEAT FOR CHILD
CN NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD AND CN
I NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 02-10). I
cN

Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
(310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com
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EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne
Inglewood, CA F0302-3404

Tel: 310-674-3180 Fax: 310-673-TOOB
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A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



EXECUTIVE OFFICE
200 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA F0302-3404
Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-4673-7008
salesi donleefarma.com

Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served" Package size (lb):
Brand: DON LEE FARMS Servings/package:

Product name:
Product code: CNQ163003
CN label number: 077378

Analysis based on 1 serving: 3.0 oz ( 85.05gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 157 kcal
Calories from fat 85.5 kcal
Protein 16.9 grams
Total fat 9.5 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 4.0 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 0.6 grams
Fiber (gm) 0.1 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 42 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 8.4 milligrams
Iron (mg) 1.8 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 480 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 0 U
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.2 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 2.9 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.4 milligrams

Allergens NONE KNOWN. GLUTEN FREE.

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.

~hes 1271002010

SUZAN OUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



EXECUTIVE OFFICE

2000 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA S030Z-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-7008
sales@ donlecfarmi.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL ENABLE
THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

Product name:

Product code: CNQ163003 Servings: /3.0 oz Net weight (lbs):

Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product:
Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (0z):

Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z):
Weight of Dry APP (0z):

Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (0z):
Source of Alternate Protein Product:

Type & % of Protein in APP:

Weight of Rehydrated APP (0z):

Weight of Seasoning in Product (oz):
Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (0z):
Total Weight of Precooked Product (0z):

| CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE MEAT
PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 2.5 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND 0 SERVING OF BREAD
WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS APPENDIX A
part 210 Il. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-PROTEIN CONSITUENTS,
b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY
CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST 18% PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.

Suzf-m«(. gﬂvl“'s
12/10/2010

SUZANNE"BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



200/2.4 oz portions

CNQ162403 NETVT 001

FULLY COOKED CHARBROILED
BEEF STEAK BURGER
CHOPPED AND FORMED, SMOKE FLAVORING ADDED

INGREDIENTS: Ground beef (not more than 20% fat), seasoning (salt, dehydrated onion and garlic, spices, torula yeast with natural hickory
smoke flavor, sugar, natural flavor).

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. THIS PRODUCT SHALL BE SOLD
ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

Heating Instructions:

Conventional oven 350' F, Frozen: 15 - 20 min, Thawed: 12 - 15 min
Convection oven 350' F, Frozen: 12 - 15 min, Thawed: 8 - 10 min

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY.
CcN

077377 I
I EACH 2.4 0z.FULLY COOKED CHAR-BROILED BEEF STEAK BURGER PROVIDES 2.25 0z.EQUIVALENT MEAT FOR CHILD
CN NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD AND CN
I NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 02-10). I
cN

Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
(310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com

0

87427 42105 2

INSPECTED

AGRICULTURE

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne
Inglewood, CA F0302-3404

Tel: 310-674-3180 Fax: 310-673-TOOB

salesi donleefarma.com

12/10/2010

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served"
Brand: DON LEE FARMS

Product name: FULLY COOKED BEEF STEAK BURGER
Product code: CNQ162403
CN label number: 077377

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA #0302-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-TO0R
salesi donleefarma.com

Package size (lb): 30.0
Servings/package: 200

Analysis based on 1 serving: 1 piece 2.4 o0z ( 68.04gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 126 kcal
Calories from fat 68.4 kcal
Protein 13.5 grams
Total fat 7.6 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 3.2 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 0.5 grams
Fiber (gm) 0.1 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 45 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 7 milligrams
Iron (mg) 1.4 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 384 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 0 U
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 2.3 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.3 milligrams

Allergens None known. Gluten free.

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.
Store frozen up to 12 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product” which
may be reheated thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heat in a single

layer on trays in an oven preheated to 350°F. Conventional oven: frozen 15 - 20 min, thawed 12 - 15 min. Convection

oven : frozen 12 - 15 min, thawed 8 - 10 min. Cook time may vary by oven type or load.

“hes  12/1012010

SUZAN OUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.




EXECUTIVE OFFICE

2040 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA S030Z-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-7008
sales@ donlecfarmi.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL ENABLE
THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

Product name: FULLY COOKED BEEF STEAK BURGER

Product code: CNQ162403 Servings: 200 /2.4 oz Net weight (lbs): 30.0
Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product: Commodity ground beef, max 20% fat
Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (0z): 3.13
Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z): 3.044
Weight of Dry APP (0z): 0
Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (0z): 0

Source of Alternate Protein Product:
Type & % of Protein in APP:

Weight of Rehydrated APP (0z): 0
Weight of Seasoning in Product (oz): 0.086
Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (0z): 0
Total Weight of Precooked Product (0z): 2.4

| CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE MEAT
PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 2.25 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND O SERVING OF BREAD
WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS APPENDIX A
part 210 Il. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-PROTEIN CONSITUENTS,
b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS DETERMINED BY PROTEIN
DIGESTIBILITY CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST 18% PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN
FULLY HYDRATED.

SUFSLA«L Igmlws
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SUZANNE"BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA F0302-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-4673-7008
salesi donleefarma.com

160/3 oz.portions

CNQ71303P s

PANCAKE & SAUSAGE
PANCAKE WITH SAUSAGE ON A STICK

BATTER INGREDIENTS: Water, enriched flour bleached (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic
acid), sugar, partially hydrogenated soybean and cottonseed oil, soy flour, dextrose, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium
bicarbonate), eggs, salt, soy lecithin, soybean oil, modified corn starch, artificial flavor, lactic acid. Contains wheat, soy, egg and milk
ingredients. SAUSAGE INGREDIENTS:Ground Pork (not more than 20% fat), Seasoning (salt, spices, dextrose, corn syrup solids, sugar,
natural flavorings, BHT (0.1%), propy! gallate (0.1%), and citric acid (0.1%), and not more than 2% calcium stearate added to prevent
caking).

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Contain wheat, soy, milk, egg.

FRIED IN SOYBEAN OIL.

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. THIS PRODUCT SHALL BE

SOLD ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

Heating Instructions:

Conventional oven 350' F, Frozen: 15-20 min, Thawed: 12 - 15 min

Convection oven 350' F, Frozen: 12 - 15 min, Thawed: 8 - 10 min

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY

cN
I 075454 I
EACH 3.00 0z.PANCAKE WITH SAUSAGE PROVIDES 1.0 0z.EQUIVALENT MEAT AND 1 1/2 SERVING OF BREAD ALTERNATE
CN FOR CHILD NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE CN
I FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 08-09). I
cN

Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
(310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com

0 ‘ 87427 41884 “ 7
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A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served"
Brand: DON LEE FARMS

Product name: WITH SAUSAGE ON A STICK
Product code: CNQ71303P
CN label number: 075454

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA #0302-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-TO0R
salesi donleefarma.com

Package size (lb): 30.00
Servings/package: 160

Analysis based on 1 serving: 1 piece 3 oz ( 85.05gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 205 kcal
Calories from fat 74.7 kcal
Protein 8.8 grams
Total fat 8.3 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 2.4 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 23.4 grams
Fiber (gm) 0.6 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 30 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 17 milligrams
Iron (mg) 1.3 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 325 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 11 U
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.3 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 1.5 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.2 milligrams

Allergens wheat, milk, soy, egg

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.
Store frozen up to 6 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product”. Never
reheat from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heat in a single layer on foil lined trays
in an oven preheated to 350°F: conventional oven 12 - 15 min; convection oven 10 - 12 min. For more even cooking,
turn halfway through time. Do not overcook as batter may crack due to expansion of sausage. Cook time may vary by
oven type or load.

“hes  12/1012010

SUZAN OUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.




EXECUTIVE OFFICE

2040 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA S030Z-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-7008
sales@ donlecfarmi.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL ENABLE
THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

Product name: WITH SAUSAGE ON A STICK

Product code: CNQ71303P Servings: 160 /3 0z Net weight (lbs): 30.00
Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product: COMMODITY GROUND PORK, max fat 20%
Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (0z): 3.27
Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z): 1.49
Weight of Dry APP (0z): 0
Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (0z): 0

Source of Alternate Protein Product:
Type & % of Protein in APP:

Weight of Rehydrated APP (0z): 0

Weight of Seasoning in Product (oz): 0.03
Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (0z): 1.75
Total Weight of Precooked Product (0z): 3.00

| CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE MEAT
PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 1 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND 1.5 SERVING OF BREAD
WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS APPENDIX A
part 210 Il. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-PROTEIN CONSITUENTS,
b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY
CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST 18% PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.

SUFSLA«L Igmlws
12/10/2010

SUZANNE"BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



158/3.10z.portions
CNQ53310P
30.61 LBS.

FULLY COOKED BREADED

PORK PATTY
PORK CHOP SHAPED

PORK PATTY INGREDIENTS:Ground pork (not more than 20% fat), water, textured vegetable protein product (soy flour,
caramel color, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate,
thiamine mononitrate (B1), pyridoxine hydrochloride (B6), riboflavin (B2), cyanocobalamin (B12)), seasoning (onion
powder, garlic powder, salt, spice).

BREADING INGREDIENTS:Enriched bleached wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate,
riboflavin, folic acid), water, salt, dextrose, yellow corn flour, buttermilk, soybean oil, leavening (sodium acid
pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, monocalcium phosphate), spice, oleoresin paprika, onion powder, natural flavor.
FRIED IN SOYBEAN OIL. ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Contains soy, wheat, milk.

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. THIS PRODUCT SHALL
BE SOLD ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

Heating Instructions: preheated conventional oven 400" F, Frozen: 15 - 20 min, Thawed: 12 - 15 min

Preheated convection oven 400' F, Frozen: 12 - 15 min, Thawed: 8 - 10 min

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY.

081479
ONE FULLY COOKED BREADED PORK PATTY PROVIDES 2.00 oz. EQUIVALENT MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE AND 1 SERVING OF
CN BREAD ALTERNATE FOR CHILD NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT
I AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 08-11.)

I CN

N

CN
Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
(310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com

UusSD.a

Sv
e v "ﬁ"fsc ED SN T TRCOSCET BN | l =
CoNTEOL OEPARTMENT OF i
CEFLTIFICATION] “GR'CI"TURE l "
“3‘6 / . Wil
PROGEL il | "lll”l ol MY
ol “g7427 42251 g

10/17/2011

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.

200 East Beach Avenue
Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-7008

sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com



200 East Beach Avenue

Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-7008
sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com

Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served" Package size (Ib): 30.61
Brand: DON LEE FARMS Servings/package: 158
Product name: FULLY COOKED BREADED PORK PATTY

Product code: CNQ53310P

CN label number: 081479

Analysis based on 1 serving: 1 PATTY 3.1 oz( 87.89gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 240 kcal
Calories from fat 96.3 kcal
Protein 14.2 grams
Total fat 10.7 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 3.4 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 22.8 grams
Fiber (gm) 2.0 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 31 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 72 milligrams
Iron (mg) 2.6 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 374 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 65 U
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.5 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 3.0 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.3 milligrams

Allergens soy, wheat, milk

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.

Store frozen up to 6 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product" which may be reheated
thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heat in a single layer on trays in an oven preheated to
400°F. Conventional oven: frozen 15 - 20 min, thawed 12 - 15 min. Convection oven : frozen 12 - 15 min, thawed 8 - 10 min. Cook time
may vary by oven type or load.
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SUZA BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



200 East Beach Avenue

Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-7008
sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL
ENABLE THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

Product name: FULLY COOKED BREADED PORK PATTY
Product code: CNQ53310P Servings: 158 /3.1 oz Net weight (Ibs): 30.61

Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product:
Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (oz):

Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z):
Weight of Dry APP (oz):

Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (oz):
Source of Alternate Protein Product:

Type & % of Protein in APP:

Weight of Rehydrated APP (0z):

Weight of Seasoning in Product (0z):
Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (0z):
Total Weight of Precooked Product (oz):

Commodity pork, max 20% fat
2.5

1.67

0.28

0.49

Cargill, ADM, Solae

Textured soy flour @ 50% protein
0.77

0.06

0.9

3.1

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE MEAT
PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 2 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND 1 SERVING OF
BREAD WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS
APPENDIX A part 210 II. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-
PROTEIN CONSITUENTS, b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS
DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST 18%
PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.
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SUZANN‘E BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA F0302-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-4673-7008
salesi donleefarma.com

200/2.40z.pieces
CNQ26243K
FULLY COOKED CHAR-BROILED
BEEF PATTY

INGREDIENTS:Ground beef (not more than 20% fat), water, textured vegetable protein product (soy flour, caramel color, zinc oxide,
niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine mononitrate (B1), pyridoxine hydrochloride
(B6), riboflavin (B2), cyanocobalamin (B12)), seasoning (hydrolyzed soy protein (caramel color), dehydrated onion and garlic, potassium
chloride, salt, maltodextrin, spice, sugar, torula yeast, yeast extract, disodium inosinate, natural flavoring). ALLERGEN INFORMATION:Soy.
CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE.THIS PRODUCT SHALL BE SOLD
ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

Heating Instructions:

Conventional oven 350' F, Frozen: 15-20 min, Thawed: 12 - 15 min
Convection oven 350' F, Frozen: 12 - 15 min, Thawed: 8 - 10 min

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY

cN
I 078890 I
EACH 2.4 0z.FULLY COOKED CHAR-BROILED BEEF PATTY PROVIDES 2.0 0z.EQUIVALENT MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE FOR
CN CHILD NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD CN
I AND NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 08-10.) I
cN

Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
(310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com

0
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INSPECTED

AND PASSED BY

DEPARTMENT OF
AGRICULTURE

12/10/2010

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served"
Brand: DON LEE FARMS

Product name: FULLY COOKED CHARBROILED BEEF PATTY

Product code: CNQ26243K
CN label number: 078890

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA #0302-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-TO0R
salesi donleefarma.com

Package size (lb): 30.0
Servings/package: 200

Analysis based on 1 serving: 1 patty 2.4 o0z ( 68.04gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 117 kcal
Calories from fat 60.3 kcal
Protein 13.5 grams
Total fat 6.7 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 2.7 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 0.7 grams
Fiber (gm) 0.4 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 41 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 11 milligrams
Iron (mg) 1.5 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 119 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 14 U
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 2.4 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.3 milligrams

Allergens soy. Gluten free.

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.

Store frozen up to 12 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product” which
may be reheated thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heat in a single

layer on trays in an oven preheated to 350°F. Conventional oven: frozen 15 - 20 min, thawed 12 - 15 min. Convection

oven : frozen 12 - 15 min, thawed 8 - 10 min. Cook time may vary by oven type or load.
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SUZAN OUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.




EXECUTIVE OFFICE

2040 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA S030Z-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-7008
sales@ donlecfarmi.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL ENABLE
THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

Product name:

Product code: CNQ26243K Servings:

Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product:
Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (0z):

Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z):
Weight of Dry APP (0z):

Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (0z):
Source of Alternate Protein Product:

Type & % of Protein in APP:

Weight of Rehydrated APP (0z):

Weight of Seasoning in Product (oz):
Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (0z):
Total Weight of Precooked Product (0z):

FULLY COOKED CHARBROILED BEEF PATTY

200 /2.4 oz Net weight (lbs): 30.0

Commodity ground beef, max 20% fat
2.7

2.41

0.08

0.15

ADM-Solae-Cargill
Textured soy flour (50%)
0.23

0.06

0

2.40

Sodium reduced by 60 %, to 119 mg/serving, from 312 mg/serving in our regular 2.4 oz charbroiled beef patty.

| CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE MEAT

PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 2 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND O SERVING OF BREAD
WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS APPENDIX A
part 210 Il. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-PROTEIN CONSITUENTS,
b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY
CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST 18% PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.

SUFSLA«L Igmlws
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SUZANNEVBOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



880/0.55 oz

CNQ26053K s

220 servings of 4
FULLY COOKED
BEEF MEATBALLS

INGREDIENTS:Ground beef (not more than 20% fat), water, textured vegetable protein product (soy flour, caramel color,
zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine
mononitrate (B1), pyridoxine hydrochloride (B6), riboflavin (B2), cyanocobalamin (B12)), seasoning (hydrolyzed soy
protein (caramel color), dehydrated onion and garlic, potassium chloride, salt, maltodextrin, spice, sugar, torula yeast,
yeast extract, disodium inosinate, natural flavoring). ALLERGEN INFORMATION:Soy.

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. THIS PRODUCT SHALL
BE SOLD ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

Heating Instructions:

Conventional oven 350' F, Frozen: 15 - 20 min, Thawed: 12 - 15 min
Convection oven 350" F, Frozen: 12 - 15 min, Thawed: 8 - 10 min

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY.

CN

080287 I
I FOUR.FULLY COOKED BEEF MEATBALLS PROVIDE 2.0 0z.EQUIVALENT MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE FOR CHILD NUTRITION
CN MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD AND NUTRITION CN
I SERVICE, USDA 03-11.) I
cN

Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
(310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com
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A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.

200 East Beach Avenue
Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-700¢

sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com



200 East Beach Avenue

Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-700¢
sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com

Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served” Package size (Ib): 30.25
Brand: DON LEE FARMS Servings/package: 220
Product name: FULLY COOKED BEEF MEATBALLS

Product code: CNQ26053K

CN label number: 080287

Analysis based on 1 serving: 4 pieces 2.2 oz ( 62.37gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 108 kcal
Calories from fat 55.8 kcal
Protein 124 grams
Total fat 6.2 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 2.4 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 0.7 grams
Fiber (gm) 0.4 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 37 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 10 milligrams
Iron (mg) 1.4 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 109 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 13 IU
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 2.2 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.3 milligrams

Allergens soy

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.

Store frozen up to 12 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product” which may be reheated
thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heat in a single layer on trays in an oven preheated to
350°F. Conventional oven: frozen 15 - 20 min, thawed 12 - 15 min. Convection oven : frozen 12 - 15 min, thawed 8 - 10 min. Cook time
may vary by oven type or load. Alternate method, simmer in the sauce of your sauce stirring occasionally to prevent sticking.

...h-o_s 11/18/2011

SUZA BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



200 East Beach Avenue

Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-700¢
sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL
ENABLE THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

Product name: FULLY COOKED BEEF MEATBALLS
Product code: CNQ26053K Servings: 220 /2.2 oz Net weight (Ibs):  30.25

Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product:
Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (0z):

Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z):
Weight of Dry APP (0z):

Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (0z):
Source of Alternate Protein Product:

Type & % of Protein in APP:

Weight of Rehydrated APP (oz):

Weight of Seasoning in Product (0z):
Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (oz):
Total Weight of Precooked Product (0z):

Commodity ground beef, max 20% fat
2.68

2.40

0.084

0.148

ADM,Cargill, Solae

Textured soy flour @ 50% protein
0.232

0.048

0

2.2

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE
MEAT PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 2 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND 0 SERVING
OF BREAD WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS
APPENDIX A part 210 II. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-
PROTEIN CONSITUENTS, b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS
DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST

18% PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.

Svﬁ-«n«. gov'}*"s u
/18/2011

SUZANN‘E BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA F0302-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-4673-7008
salesi donleefarma.com

4/10 LB NET WT

CNQ15401

FULLY COOKED
ALL-BEEF CRUMBLE
UNSEASONED

INGREDIENTS:Ground beef (not more than 20% fat).
CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. THIS PRODUCT SHALL BE SOLD
ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

Heating Instructions:

Conventional oven 350' F, Frozen: 15-20 min, Thawed: 12 - 15 min
Convection oven 350' F, Frozen: 12 - 15 min, Thawed: 8 - 10 min

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY.

cN
I 076249 I
ONE 2.00 oz. PORTION (BY WEIGHT) FULLY COOKED ALL-BEEF CRUMBLE PROVIDES 2.00 0z.EQUIVALENT MEAT FOR CHILD
CN NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD AND CN
I NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 02-10) I
cN

Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
(310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com

0 ‘ 87427 41857 ‘ 1

INSPECTED

12/10/2010

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served"
Brand: DON LEE FARMS

ame: FULLY COOKED BEEF CRUMBLE, UNSEASONED
Product code: CNQ15401
CN label number: 076249

Product n

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA #0302-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-TO0R
salesi donleefarma.com

Package size (lb): 40
Servings/package: 320

Analysis based on 1 serving: 2 0z 2.0 o0z (56.7 gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 100 kcal
Calories from fat 52.2 kcal
Protein 11.6 grams
Total fat 5.8 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 2.3 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 0 grams
Fiber (gm) 0 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 39 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 4 milligrams
Iron (mg) 1.2 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 35 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 0 U
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 2.0 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.2 milligrams
Allergens :no. Gluten free.

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.

Store frozen up to 6 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product” which
may be reheated thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heat in trays in an
oven preheated to 350°F. Conventional oven: frozen 15 - 20 min, thawed 12 - 15 min. Convection oven : frozen 12 -
15 min, thawed 8 - 10 min. May also be used in place of browned (unseasoned) ground beef in your own recipes for

pasta sauce, tacos, sloppy joe etc.

vhes

OUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

12/10/2010

DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.




EXECUTIVE OFFICE

2040 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA S030Z-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-7008
sales@ donlecfarmi.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL ENABLE
THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

Product name: FULLY COOKED BEEF CRUMBLE, UNSEASONED

Product code: CNQ15401 Servings: 320 /2.0 oz Net weight (lbs): 40
Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product: COMMODITY GROUND BEEF, 20% FAT
Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (0z): 2.72
Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z): 2.72
Weight of Dry APP (0z): 0
Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (0z): 0

Source of Alternate Protein Product:
Type & % of Protein in APP:

Weight of Rehydrated APP (0z): 0
Weight of Seasoning in Product (oz): 0
Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (0z): 0
Total Weight of Precooked Product (0z): 2.00

| CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE MEAT
PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 2 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND O SERVING OF BREAD
WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS APPENDIX A
part 210 Il. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-PROTEIN CONSITUENTS,
b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY
CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST 18% PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.

SUFSLA«L Igmlws
12/10/2010

SUZANNE"BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA F0302-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-4673-7008
salesi donleefarma.com

4/10 LB NET WT

CNQ15401

FULLY COOKED
ALL-BEEF CRUMBLE
UNSEASONED

INGREDIENTS:Ground beef (not more than 20% fat).
CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. THIS PRODUCT SHALL BE SOLD
ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

Heating Instructions:

Conventional oven 350' F, Frozen: 15-20 min, Thawed: 12 - 15 min
Convection oven 350' F, Frozen: 12 - 15 min, Thawed: 8 - 10 min

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY.

cN
I 076249 I
ONE 2.00 oz. PORTION (BY WEIGHT) FULLY COOKED ALL-BEEF CRUMBLE PROVIDES 2.00 0z.EQUIVALENT MEAT FOR CHILD
CN NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD AND CN
I NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 02-10) I
cN

Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
(310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com

0 ‘ 87427 41857 ‘ 1

INSPECTED

12/10/2010

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served"
Brand: DON LEE FARMS

ame: FULLY COOKED BEEF CRUMBLE, UNSEASONED
Product code: CNQ15401
CN label number: 076249

Product n

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA #0302-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-TO0R
salesi donleefarma.com

Package size (lb): 40
Servings/package: 320

Analysis based on 1 serving: 2 0z 2.0 o0z (56.7 gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 100 kcal
Calories from fat 52.2 kcal
Protein 11.6 grams
Total fat 5.8 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 2.3 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 0 grams
Fiber (gm) 0 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 39 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 4 milligrams
Iron (mg) 1.2 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 35 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 0 U
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 2.0 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.2 milligrams
Allergens :no. Gluten free.

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.

Store frozen up to 6 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product” which
may be reheated thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heat in trays in an
oven preheated to 350°F. Conventional oven: frozen 15 - 20 min, thawed 12 - 15 min. Convection oven : frozen 12 -
15 min, thawed 8 - 10 min. May also be used in place of browned (unseasoned) ground beef in your own recipes for

pasta sauce, tacos, sloppy joe etc.

vhes

OUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

12/10/2010

DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.




EXECUTIVE OFFICE

2040 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA S030Z-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-7008
sales@ donlecfarmi.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL ENABLE
THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

Product name: FULLY COOKED BEEF CRUMBLE, UNSEASONED

Product code: CNQ15401 Servings: 320 /2.0 oz Net weight (lbs): 40
Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product: COMMODITY GROUND BEEF, 20% FAT
Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (0z): 2.72
Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z): 2.72
Weight of Dry APP (0z): 0
Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (0z): 0

Source of Alternate Protein Product:
Type & % of Protein in APP:

Weight of Rehydrated APP (0z): 0
Weight of Seasoning in Product (oz): 0
Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (0z): 0
Total Weight of Precooked Product (0z): 2.00

| CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE MEAT
PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 2 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND O SERVING OF BREAD
WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS APPENDIX A
part 210 Il. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-PROTEIN CONSITUENTS,
b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY
CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST 18% PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.

SUFSLA«L Igmlws
12/10/2010

SUZANNE"BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



200/2.4 oz portions

CNQ162403 NETVT 001

FULLY COOKED CHARBROILED
BEEF STEAK BURGER
CHOPPED AND FORMED, SMOKE FLAVORING ADDED

INGREDIENTS: Ground beef (not more than 20% fat), seasoning (salt, dehydrated onion and garlic, spices, torula yeast with natural hickory
smoke flavor, sugar, natural flavor).

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. THIS PRODUCT SHALL BE SOLD
ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

Heating Instructions:

Conventional oven 350' F, Frozen: 15 - 20 min, Thawed: 12 - 15 min
Convection oven 350' F, Frozen: 12 - 15 min, Thawed: 8 - 10 min

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY.
CcN

077377 I
I EACH 2.4 0z.FULLY COOKED CHAR-BROILED BEEF STEAK BURGER PROVIDES 2.25 0z.EQUIVALENT MEAT FOR CHILD
CN NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD AND CN
I NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 02-10). I
cN

Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
(310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com

0

87427 42105 2

INSPECTED

AGRICULTURE

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne
Inglewood, CA F0302-3404

Tel: 310-674-3180 Fax: 310-673-TOOB

salesi donleefarma.com

12/10/2010

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served"
Brand: DON LEE FARMS

Product name: FULLY COOKED BEEF STEAK BURGER
Product code: CNQ162403
CN label number: 077377

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA #0302-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-TO0R
salesi donleefarma.com

Package size (lb): 30.0
Servings/package: 200

Analysis based on 1 serving: 1 piece 2.4 o0z ( 68.04gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 126 kcal
Calories from fat 68.4 kcal
Protein 13.5 grams
Total fat 7.6 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 3.2 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 0.5 grams
Fiber (gm) 0.1 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 45 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 7 milligrams
Iron (mg) 1.4 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 384 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 0 U
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 2.3 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.3 milligrams

Allergens None known. Gluten free.

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.
Store frozen up to 12 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product” which
may be reheated thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heat in a single

layer on trays in an oven preheated to 350°F. Conventional oven: frozen 15 - 20 min, thawed 12 - 15 min. Convection

oven : frozen 12 - 15 min, thawed 8 - 10 min. Cook time may vary by oven type or load.

“hes  12/1012010

SUZAN OUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.




EXECUTIVE OFFICE

2040 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA S030Z-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-7008
sales@ donlecfarmi.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL ENABLE
THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

Product name: FULLY COOKED BEEF STEAK BURGER

Product code: CNQ162403 Servings: 200 /2.4 oz Net weight (lbs): 30.0
Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product: Commodity ground beef, max 20% fat
Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (0z): 3.13
Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z): 3.044
Weight of Dry APP (0z): 0
Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (0z): 0

Source of Alternate Protein Product:
Type & % of Protein in APP:

Weight of Rehydrated APP (0z): 0
Weight of Seasoning in Product (oz): 0.086
Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (0z): 0
Total Weight of Precooked Product (0z): 2.4

| CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE MEAT
PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 2.25 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND O SERVING OF BREAD
WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS APPENDIX A
part 210 Il. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-PROTEIN CONSITUENTS,
b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS DETERMINED BY PROTEIN
DIGESTIBILITY CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST 18% PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN
FULLY HYDRATED.

SUFSLA«L Igmlws
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SUZANNE"BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



180/3.0 oz portions

CNQ163003 T 7613

FULLY COOKED CHARBROILED
BEEF STEAK BURGER
CHOPPED AND FORMED, SMOKE FLAVORING ADDED

INGREDIENTS: Ground beef (not more than 20% fat), seasoning (salt, dehydrated onion and garlic, spices, torula yeast with natural hickory
smoke flavor, sugar, natural flavor).

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. THIS PRODUCT SHALL BE SOLD
ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

Heating Instructions:

Conventional oven 350' F, Frozen: 15 - 20 min, Thawed: 12 - 15 min
Convection oven 350' F, Frozen: 12 - 15 min, Thawed: 8 - 10 min

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY.
CcN

077378 I
I EACH 3.0 0z.FULLY COOKED CHAR-BROILED BEEF STEAK BURGER PROVIDES 2.5 0z.EQUIVALENT MEAT FOR CHILD
CN NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD AND CN
I NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 02-10). I
cN

Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
(310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com

0 ‘ 87427 42008 6

INSPECTED

AGRICULTURE

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne
Inglewood, CA F0302-3404

Tel: 310-674-3180 Fax: 310-673-TOOB

salesi donleefarma.com

12/10/2010

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



EXECUTIVE OFFICE
200 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA F0302-3404
Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-4673-7008
salesi donleefarma.com

Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served" Package size (lb):
Brand: DON LEE FARMS Servings/package:

Product name:
Product code: CNQ163003
CN label number: 077378

Analysis based on 1 serving: 3.0 oz ( 85.05gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 157 kcal
Calories from fat 85.5 kcal
Protein 16.9 grams
Total fat 9.5 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 4.0 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 0.6 grams
Fiber (gm) 0.1 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 42 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 8.4 milligrams
Iron (mg) 1.8 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 480 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 0 U
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.2 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 2.9 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.4 milligrams

Allergens NONE KNOWN. GLUTEN FREE.

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.

~hes 1271002010

SUZAN OUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



EXECUTIVE OFFICE

2000 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA S030Z-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-7008
sales@ donlecfarmi.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL ENABLE
THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

Product name:

Product code: CNQ163003 Servings: /3.0 oz Net weight (lbs):

Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product:
Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (0z):

Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z):
Weight of Dry APP (0z):

Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (0z):
Source of Alternate Protein Product:

Type & % of Protein in APP:

Weight of Rehydrated APP (0z):

Weight of Seasoning in Product (oz):
Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (0z):
Total Weight of Precooked Product (0z):

| CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE MEAT
PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 2.5 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND 0 SERVING OF BREAD
WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS APPENDIX A
part 210 Il. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-PROTEIN CONSITUENTS,
b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY
CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST 18% PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.

Suzf-m«(. gﬂvl“'s
12/10/2010

SUZANNE"BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



200/2.50 oz.portions

CNQ202503 e

FULLY COOKED
BEEF PATTY

INGREDIENTS:Ground beef (not more than 20% fat), water, textured vegetable protein product (soy flour, caramel color,
zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine
mononitrate (B), pyridoxine hydrochloride (B6), riboflavin (B2), cyanocobalamin (B12)), seasoned with 1% or less of
each: hydrolyzed soy protein (caramel color), dehydrated onion and garlic, salt, potassium chloride, maltodextrin, spice,
sugar, autolyzed yeast, torula yeast, yeast extract, disodium inosinate, natural flavoring, gum arabic. Allergen information:
contains soy.

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. THIS PRODUCT SHALL
BE SOLD ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

Heating Instructions:
Conventional oven 350' F, Frozen: 15 - 20 min, Thawed: 12 - 15 min
Convection oven 350" F, Frozen: 12 - 15 min, Thawed: 8 - 10 min

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY.
I N 081841 I
EACH 2.50 oz. FULLY COOKED CHAR-BROILED BEEF PATTY PROVIDES 2.0 0z. EQUIVALENT MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE FOR

CN CHILD NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD ANC CN
I NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 09-11.)

CN
Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
(310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com

87427 4228
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A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.

200 East Beach Avenue
Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-700¢

sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com



200 East Beach Avenue

Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-700¢
sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com

Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served” Package size (Ib): 31.25
Brand: DON LEE FARMS Servings/package: 200
Product name: FULLY COOKED BEEF PATTY

Product code: CNQ202503

CN label number: 081841

Analysis based on 1 serving: 1 patty 2.5 oz ( 70.88gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 114 kcal
Calories from fat 54 kcal
Protein 14.0 grams
Total fat 6.0 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 2.4 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 2.0 grams
Fiber (gm) 11 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 36 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 22 milligrams
Iron (mg) 1.8 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 187 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 39 IU
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 2.8 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.3 milligrams

Allergens soy

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.

Store frozen up to 12 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product” which may be reheated
thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heat in a single layer on trays in an oven preheated to
350°F. Conventional oven: frozen 15 - 20 min, thawed 12 - 15 min. Convection oven : frozen 12 - 15 min, thawed 8 - 10 min. Cook time
may vary by oven type or load.

...h-o_s 11/22/2011

SUZA BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



200 East Beach Avenue

Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-700¢
sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL
ENABLE THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

Product name: FULLY COOKED BEEF PATTY
Product code: CNQ202503 Servings: 200 /2.5 oz Net weight (Ibs): 31.25

Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product: Ground beef, max 20% fat

Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (0z): 2.6

Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z): 1.98
Weight of Dry APP (0z): 0.21
Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (0z): 0.36

Source of Alternate Protein Product:

Type & % of Protein in APP:

ADM, Cargill, Solae
Textured soy flour @ 50% protein

Weight of Rehydrated APP (oz): 0.57
Weight of Seasoning in Product (0z): 0.05
Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (oz): 0
Total Weight of Precooked Product (0z): 2.5

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE
MEAT PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 2 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND 0 SERVING
OF BREAD WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS
APPENDIX A part 210 II. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-
PROTEIN CONSITUENTS, b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS
DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST
18% PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.

Svﬁ-«n«. gov'}*"s u
/22/2011

SUZANN‘E BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



240/2.250z portions

CNQZ 52253 NET WT 33.75 Ibs

FULLY COOKED CHAR-BROILED

MESQUITE BEEF PATTY
SMOKE FLAVORING ADDED

INGREDIENTS:Ground beef (not more than 20 % fat), water, textured vegetable protein product (soy flour, caramel color,
zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine
mononitrate (B1), pyridoxine hydrochloride (B6), riboflavin (B2), cyanocobalamin (B12)), seasoning (salt, whey,
hydrolyzed soy protein, maltodextrin, sugar, malted barley flour, onion, dextrose, torula yeast, beef broth, lactic acid,
calcium lactate, autolyzed yeast extract, natural flavors inlcuding hickory, caramel color, corn starch, phosphates, garlic,
disodium inosinate, tomato powder, disodium guanylate).

. ALLERGEN INFORMATION:Soy, milk.

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. THIS PRODUCT SHALL
BE SOLD ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

Heating Instructions:

Conventional oven 350' F, Frozen: 15 - 20 min, Thawed: 12 - 15 min

Convection oven 350" F, Frozen: 12 - 15 min, Thawed: 8 - 10 min

To reduce pink coloration, thaw 24 hours before heating, and drain cooking juices immediately

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY.

CN

076066
I ONE 2.25 0z.FULLY COOKED CHAR-BROILED MESQUITE BEEF PATTY PROVIDES 2.00 0z.EQUIVALENT MEAT/MEAT
CN ALTERNATE FOR CHILD NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED E CN
I THE FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 11-09.)

CN
Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
(310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com
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A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.

200 East Beach Avenue
Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-700¢

sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com



200 East Beach Avenue

Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-700¢
sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com

Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served” Package size (Ib): 33.75
Brand: DON LEE FARMS Servings/package: 24(
Product name: CHARBROILED MESQUITE BEEF PATTY

Product code: CNQ252253

CN label number: 076066

Analysis based on 1 serving: one patty 2.25 oz ( 63.79gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 139 kcal
Calories from fat 87.3 kcal
Protein 12.0 grams
Total fat 9.7 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 3.9 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 1.0 grams
Fiber (gm) 0.4 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 37 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 11.9 milligrams
Iron (mg) 1.3 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 258 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 14 IU
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 2.2 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.3 milligrams

Allergens  soy, milk.

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.

Store frozen up to 6 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product” which may be reheated
thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heat in a single layer on trays in an oven preheated to
350°F. Conventional oven: frozen 15 - 20 min, thawed 12 - 15 min. Convection oven : frozen 12 - 15 min, thawed 8 - 10 min. Cook time
may vary by oven type or load.

...h-o_s 11/18/2011

SUZA BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



200 East Beach Avenue

Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-700¢
sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL
ENABLE THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

Product name: CHARBROILED MESQUITE BEEF PATTY

Product code: CNQ252253 Servings: 240 /2.25 oz Net weight (Ibs):  33.75
Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product: COMMODITY GROUND BEEF, fat max 20%
Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (0z): 2.7

Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z): 241

Weight of Dry APP (0z): 0.09

Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (0z): 0.15

Source of Alternate Protein Product: ADM,SOLAE,CARGILL

Type & % of Protein in APP: Textured soy flour, 50%

Weight of Rehydrated APP (oz): 0.24

Weight of Seasoning in Product (0z): 0.5

Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (oz): 0

Total Weight of Precooked Product (oz): 2.25

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE
MEAT PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 2 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND 0 SERVING
OF BREAD WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS
APPENDIX A part 210 II. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-
PROTEIN CONSITUENTS, b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS
DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST
18% PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.

Svﬁ-«n«. gov'}*"s u
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SUZANN‘E BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



CNQ252603 st

FULLY COOKED CHAR-BROILED

MESQUITE BEEF PATTY
SMOKE FLAVORING ADDED

INGREDIENTS:Ground beef (not more than 20% fat), water, textured vegetable protein product (soy flour, caramel color,
zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine
mononitrate (B1), pyridoxine hydrochloride (B6), riboflavin (B2), cyanocobalamin (B12)), seasoning (salt, whey,
hydrolyzed soy protein, maltodextrin, sugar, malted barley flour, onion, dextrose, torula yeast, beef broth, lactic acid,
calcium lactate, autolyzed yeast extract, natural flavors inlcuding hickory, caramel color, corn starch, phosphates, garlic,
disodium inosinate, tomato powder, disodium guanylate). ALLERGEN INFORMATION:Soy, milk.

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. THIS PRODUCT SHALL
BE SOLD ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

Heating Instructions:

Conventional oven 350' F, Frozen: 15 - 20 min, Thawed: 12 - 15 min

Convection oven 350" F, Frozen: 12 - 15 min, Thawed: 8 - 10 min

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY.

cN

I 076068 I
ONE 2.6 0z.FULLY COOKED CHAR-BROILED MESQUITE BEEF PATTY PROVIDES 2.25 0z.EQUIVALENT MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATI

CN FOR CHILD NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD CN

I AND NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 11-09.) I

CN
Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
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A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.

200 East Beach Avenue
Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-700¢

sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com



200 East Beach Avenue

Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-700¢
sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com

Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served” Package size (Ib): 31.2
Brand: DON LEE FARMS Servings/package: 192
Product name: CHARBROILED MESQUITE BEEF PATTY

Product code: CNQ252603

CN label number: 076068

Analysis based on 1 serving: 1 PATTY 2.6 oz( 73.71gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 128 kcal
Calories from fat 65.7 kcal
Protein 14.6 grams
Total fat 7.3 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 2.9 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 1.2 grams
Fiber (gm) 0.5 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 44 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 14 milligrams
Iron (mg) 1.6 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 313 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0.0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 16 IU
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 2.6 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.3 milligrams

Allergens  soy, milk. Gluten free.

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.

Store frozen up to 6 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product” which may be reheated
thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heat in a single layer on trays in an oven preheated to
350°F. Conventional oven: frozen 15 - 20 min, thawed 12 - 15 min. Convection oven : frozen 12 - 15 min, thawed 8 - 10 min. Cook time
may vary by oven type or load.

...h-o_s 11/18/2011

SUZA BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



200 East Beach Avenue

Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-700¢
sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL
ENABLE THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

Product name: CHARBROILED MESQUITE BEEF PATTY

Product code: CNQ252603 Servings: 192 /2.6 oz Net weight (Ibs): 31.2
Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product: COMMODITY GROUND BEEF
Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (0z): 3.04

Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z): 2.71

Weight of Dry APP (0z): 0.09

Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (0z): 0.18

Source of Alternate Protein Product: ADM 163-273

Type & % of Protein in APP: SOY FLOUR 50%

Weight of Rehydrated APP (oz): 0.27

Weight of Seasoning in Product (0z): 0.06

Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (oz): 0

Total Weight of Precooked Product (oz): 2.60

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE
MEAT PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 2 1/4 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND 0
SERVING OF BREAD WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS
APPENDIX A part 210 II. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-
PROTEIN CONSITUENTS, b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS
DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST
18% PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.
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SUZANN‘E BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



880/0.55 oz

CNQ26053K s

220 servings of 4
FULLY COOKED
BEEF MEATBALLS

INGREDIENTS:Ground beef (not more than 20% fat), water, textured vegetable protein product (soy flour, caramel color,
zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine
mononitrate (B1), pyridoxine hydrochloride (B6), riboflavin (B2), cyanocobalamin (B12)), seasoning (hydrolyzed soy
protein (caramel color), dehydrated onion and garlic, potassium chloride, salt, maltodextrin, spice, sugar, torula yeast,
yeast extract, disodium inosinate, natural flavoring). ALLERGEN INFORMATION:Soy.

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. THIS PRODUCT SHALL
BE SOLD ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

Heating Instructions:

Conventional oven 350' F, Frozen: 15 - 20 min, Thawed: 12 - 15 min
Convection oven 350" F, Frozen: 12 - 15 min, Thawed: 8 - 10 min

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY.

CN

080287 I
I FOUR.FULLY COOKED BEEF MEATBALLS PROVIDE 2.0 0z.EQUIVALENT MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE FOR CHILD NUTRITION
CN MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD AND NUTRITION CN
I SERVICE, USDA 03-11.) I
cN

Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
(310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com
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A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.

200 East Beach Avenue
Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-700¢

sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com



200 East Beach Avenue

Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-700¢
sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com

Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served” Package size (Ib): 30.25
Brand: DON LEE FARMS Servings/package: 220
Product name: FULLY COOKED BEEF MEATBALLS

Product code: CNQ26053K

CN label number: 080287

Analysis based on 1 serving: 4 pieces 2.2 oz ( 62.37gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 108 kcal
Calories from fat 55.8 kcal
Protein 124 grams
Total fat 6.2 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 2.4 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 0.7 grams
Fiber (gm) 0.4 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 37 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 10 milligrams
Iron (mg) 1.4 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 109 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 13 IU
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 2.2 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.3 milligrams

Allergens soy

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.

Store frozen up to 12 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product” which may be reheated
thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heat in a single layer on trays in an oven preheated to
350°F. Conventional oven: frozen 15 - 20 min, thawed 12 - 15 min. Convection oven : frozen 12 - 15 min, thawed 8 - 10 min. Cook time
may vary by oven type or load. Alternate method, simmer in the sauce of your sauce stirring occasionally to prevent sticking.

...h-o_s 11/18/2011

SUZA BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



200 East Beach Avenue

Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-700¢
sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL
ENABLE THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

Product name: FULLY COOKED BEEF MEATBALLS
Product code: CNQ26053K Servings: 220 /2.2 oz Net weight (Ibs):  30.25

Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product:
Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (0z):

Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z):
Weight of Dry APP (0z):

Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (0z):
Source of Alternate Protein Product:

Type & % of Protein in APP:

Weight of Rehydrated APP (oz):

Weight of Seasoning in Product (0z):
Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (oz):
Total Weight of Precooked Product (0z):

Commodity ground beef, max 20% fat
2.68

2.40

0.084

0.148

ADM,Cargill, Solae

Textured soy flour @ 50% protein
0.232

0.048

0

2.2

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE
MEAT PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 2 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND 0 SERVING
OF BREAD WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS
APPENDIX A part 210 II. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-
PROTEIN CONSITUENTS, b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS
DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST

18% PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.

Svﬁ-«n«. gov'}*"s u
/18/2011

SUZANN‘E BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA F0302-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-4673-7008
salesi donleefarma.com

200/2.40z.pieces
CNQ26243K
FULLY COOKED CHAR-BROILED
BEEF PATTY

INGREDIENTS:Ground beef (not more than 20% fat), water, textured vegetable protein product (soy flour, caramel color, zinc oxide,
niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine mononitrate (B1), pyridoxine hydrochloride
(B6), riboflavin (B2), cyanocobalamin (B12)), seasoning (hydrolyzed soy protein (caramel color), dehydrated onion and garlic, potassium
chloride, salt, maltodextrin, spice, sugar, torula yeast, yeast extract, disodium inosinate, natural flavoring). ALLERGEN INFORMATION:Soy.
CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE.THIS PRODUCT SHALL BE SOLD
ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

Heating Instructions:

Conventional oven 350' F, Frozen: 15-20 min, Thawed: 12 - 15 min
Convection oven 350' F, Frozen: 12 - 15 min, Thawed: 8 - 10 min

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY

cN
I 078890 I
EACH 2.4 0z.FULLY COOKED CHAR-BROILED BEEF PATTY PROVIDES 2.0 0z.EQUIVALENT MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE FOR
CN CHILD NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD CN
I AND NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 08-10.) I
cN

Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
(310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com

0
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12/10/2010

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served"
Brand: DON LEE FARMS

Product name: FULLY COOKED CHARBROILED BEEF PATTY

Product code: CNQ26243K
CN label number: 078890

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA #0302-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-TO0R
salesi donleefarma.com

Package size (lb): 30.0
Servings/package: 200

Analysis based on 1 serving: 1 patty 2.4 o0z ( 68.04gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 117 kcal
Calories from fat 60.3 kcal
Protein 13.5 grams
Total fat 6.7 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 2.7 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 0.7 grams
Fiber (gm) 0.4 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 41 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 11 milligrams
Iron (mg) 1.5 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 119 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 14 U
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 2.4 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.3 milligrams

Allergens soy. Gluten free.

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.

Store frozen up to 12 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product” which
may be reheated thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heat in a single

layer on trays in an oven preheated to 350°F. Conventional oven: frozen 15 - 20 min, thawed 12 - 15 min. Convection

oven : frozen 12 - 15 min, thawed 8 - 10 min. Cook time may vary by oven type or load.

“hes  12/1012010

SUZAN OUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.




EXECUTIVE OFFICE

2040 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA S030Z-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-7008
sales@ donlecfarmi.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL ENABLE
THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

Product name:

Product code: CNQ26243K Servings:

Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product:
Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (0z):

Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z):
Weight of Dry APP (0z):

Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (0z):
Source of Alternate Protein Product:

Type & % of Protein in APP:

Weight of Rehydrated APP (0z):

Weight of Seasoning in Product (oz):
Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (0z):
Total Weight of Precooked Product (0z):

FULLY COOKED CHARBROILED BEEF PATTY

200 /2.4 oz Net weight (lbs): 30.0

Commodity ground beef, max 20% fat
2.7

2.41

0.08

0.15

ADM-Solae-Cargill
Textured soy flour (50%)
0.23

0.06

0

2.40

Sodium reduced by 60 %, to 119 mg/serving, from 312 mg/serving in our regular 2.4 oz charbroiled beef patty.

| CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE MEAT

PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 2 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND O SERVING OF BREAD
WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS APPENDIX A
part 210 Il. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-PROTEIN CONSITUENTS,
b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY
CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST 18% PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.

SUFSLA«L Igmlws
12/10/2010

SUZANNEVBOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



CN 2 6 3 0 O 3 K 180/3.00z.pieces
NET WT 33.75 LB
FULLY COOKED CHAR-BROILED
BEEF PATTY

INGREDIENTS:Ground beef (not more than 20% fat), water, textured vegetable protein product (soy flour, caramel color,
zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine
mononitrate (B1), pyridoxine hydrochloride (B6), riboflavin (B2), cyanocobalamin (B12)), seasoning (hydrolyzed soy
protein (caramel color), dehydrated onion and garlic, autolyzed yeast extract, potassium chloride, salt, maltodextrin,
spice, sugar, torula yeast, yeast extract, disodium inosinate, natural flavoring). ALLERGEN INFORMATION:Soy.

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. THIS PRODUCT SHALL
BE SOLD ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES

Heating Instructions:

Conventional oven 350" F, Frozen: 15 - 20 min, Thawed: 12 - 15 min
Convection oven 350" F, Frozen: 12 - 15 min, Thawed: 8 - 10 min

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY
CN

080114 I
I EACH 3.00z.FULLY COOKED CHAR-BROILED BEEF PATTY PROVIDES 2.75 0z.EQUIVALENT MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE FOR
CN CHILD NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD ANL CN
I NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 02-11.)

CN
Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
(310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com
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A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.

200 East Beach Avenue
Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-7008

sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com



200 East Beach Avenue

Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-7008
sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com

Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served" Package size (Ib): 33.75
Brand: DON LEE FARMS Servings/package: 180
Product name: FULLY COOKED CHARBROILED BEEF PATTY

Product code: CNQ263003K

CN label number: 080114

Analysis based on 1 serving: 1 patty 3.0 oz( 851 gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 147 kcal
Calories from fat 75.6 kcal
Protein 16.9 grams
Total fat 8.4 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 3.3 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 0.9 grams
Fiber (gm) 0.5 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 51 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 14 milligrams
Iron (mg) 1.9 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 149 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 18 U
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 3.0 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.4 milligrams

Allergens SOY. Gluten free.

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.

Store frozen up to 12 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product” which may be reheated
thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heat in a single layer on trays in an oven preheated to
350°F. Conventional oven: frozen 15 - 20 min, thawed 12 - 15 min. Convection oven : frozen 12 - 15 min, thawed 8 - 10 min. Cook time
may vary by oven type or load.

S‘J “WAANYL go --H-os 5/17/2011

SUZA BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



200 East Beach Avenue

Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-7008
sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL
ENABLE THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

Product name: FULLY COOKED CHARBROILED BEEF PATTY

Product code: CNQ263003K Servings: 180 /3.0 oz Net weight (Ibs):  33.75
Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product: COMMODITY GROUND BEEF, max 20% fat
Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (oz): 3.68

Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z): 3.29

Weight of Dry APP (oz): 0.12

Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (o0z): 0.22

Source of Alternate Protein Product: Cargill - ADM - Solae

Type & % of Protein in APP: Textured soy flour, 50% protein

Weight of Rehydrated APP (0z): 0.34

Weight of Seasoning in Product (0z): 0.05

Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (0z): 0

Total Weight of Precooked Product (o0z): 3.0

Sodium reduced by 60 %, to 149 mg/serving, from 390 mg/serving in our regular 3.0 oz charbroiled beef patty.

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE MEAT
PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 2.75 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND 0 SERVING OF
BREAD WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS
APPENDIX A part 210 II. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-
PROTEIN CONSITUENTS, b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS
DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST 18%
PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.

Svﬁ-«n«. gov'}*".s -
/17/2011

SUZANNE BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



158/3.10z.portions
CNQ53310P
30.61 LBS.

FULLY COOKED BREADED

PORK PATTY
PORK CHOP SHAPED

PORK PATTY INGREDIENTS:Ground pork (not more than 20% fat), water, textured vegetable protein product (soy flour,
caramel color, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate,
thiamine mononitrate (B1), pyridoxine hydrochloride (B6), riboflavin (B2), cyanocobalamin (B12)), seasoning (onion
powder, garlic powder, salt, spice).

BREADING INGREDIENTS:Enriched bleached wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate,
riboflavin, folic acid), water, salt, dextrose, yellow corn flour, buttermilk, soybean oil, leavening (sodium acid
pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, monocalcium phosphate), spice, oleoresin paprika, onion powder, natural flavor.
FRIED IN SOYBEAN OIL. ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Contains soy, wheat, milk.

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. THIS PRODUCT SHALL
BE SOLD ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

Heating Instructions: preheated conventional oven 400" F, Frozen: 15 - 20 min, Thawed: 12 - 15 min

Preheated convection oven 400' F, Frozen: 12 - 15 min, Thawed: 8 - 10 min

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY.

081479
ONE FULLY COOKED BREADED PORK PATTY PROVIDES 2.00 oz. EQUIVALENT MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE AND 1 SERVING OF
CN BREAD ALTERNATE FOR CHILD NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT
I AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 08-11.)

I CN

N

CN
Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
(310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com
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10/17/2011

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.

200 East Beach Avenue
Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-7008

sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com



200 East Beach Avenue

Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-7008
sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com

Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served" Package size (Ib): 30.61
Brand: DON LEE FARMS Servings/package: 158
Product name: FULLY COOKED BREADED PORK PATTY

Product code: CNQ53310P

CN label number: 081479

Analysis based on 1 serving: 1 PATTY 3.1 oz( 87.89gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 240 kcal
Calories from fat 96.3 kcal
Protein 14.2 grams
Total fat 10.7 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 3.4 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 22.8 grams
Fiber (gm) 2.0 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 31 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 72 milligrams
Iron (mg) 2.6 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 374 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 65 U
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.5 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 3.0 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.3 milligrams

Allergens soy, wheat, milk

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.

Store frozen up to 6 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product" which may be reheated
thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heat in a single layer on trays in an oven preheated to
400°F. Conventional oven: frozen 15 - 20 min, thawed 12 - 15 min. Convection oven : frozen 12 - 15 min, thawed 8 - 10 min. Cook time
may vary by oven type or load.

“hes  10/17/2011

SUZA BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



200 East Beach Avenue

Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-7008
sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL
ENABLE THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

Product name: FULLY COOKED BREADED PORK PATTY
Product code: CNQ53310P Servings: 158 /3.1 oz Net weight (Ibs): 30.61

Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product:
Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (oz):

Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z):
Weight of Dry APP (oz):

Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (oz):
Source of Alternate Protein Product:

Type & % of Protein in APP:

Weight of Rehydrated APP (0z):

Weight of Seasoning in Product (0z):
Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (0z):
Total Weight of Precooked Product (oz):

Commodity pork, max 20% fat
2.5

1.67

0.28

0.49

Cargill, ADM, Solae

Textured soy flour @ 50% protein
0.77

0.06

0.9

3.1

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE MEAT
PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 2 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND 1 SERVING OF
BREAD WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS
APPENDIX A part 210 II. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-
PROTEIN CONSITUENTS, b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS
DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST 18%
PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.

Svﬁ-ﬁm gov'}*".s 0
/17/2011

SUZANN‘E BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



216/2.250z pieces

CNQ582253P NETVT 3038

FULLY COOKED RIB SHAPED

PORK PATTY, BBQ FLAVOR
SMOKE FLAVORING ADDED

INGREDIENTS:Ground pork (not more than 20% fat), water, seasoning (sugar, dextrose, salt, tomato powder, natural smoke flavoring
(maltodextrin, natural smoke flavoring), natural grill flavor [maltodextrin, grill flavor (from partially hydrogenated soybean and cottonseed oil),
modified food starch, corn syrup solids], worcestershire sauce powder [(molasses, vinegar, corn syrup, salt, caramel color, garlic, sucrose,
spices, tamarind, natural flavor), maltodextrin], natural molasses powder (molasses, maltodextrin), autolyzed yeast extract, extractives of
paprika, malic acid, vinegar powder (maltodextrin, modified corn starch, vinegar), citric acid, spice extractives, oil of orange), textured
vegetable protein product (soy flour, caramel color, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium
pantothenate, thiamine mononitrate (B1), pyridoxine hydrochloride (B6), riboflavin (B2), cyanocobalamin (B12)), sodium phosphate.
ALLERGEN INFORMATION:Soy.

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. THIS PRODUCT SHALL BE SOLD
ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

Heating Instructions:Conventional oven 350'F, Frozen: 15 - 20 min, Thawed: 12 - 15 min

Convection oven 350' F, Frozen: 12 - 15 min, Thawed: 8 - 10 min

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY.

cN
I 075908

ONE 2.25 0z.FULLY COOKED RIB SHAPED PORK PATTY PROVIDES 2.0 0z.EQUIVALENT MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE FOR CHILD

CN NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD AND CN
I NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 12-09).

CN
Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
(310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com

0 ‘ 87427 41888 “ 5

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne
Inglewood, CA F0302-3404

Tel: 310-674-3180 Fax: 310-673-TOOB

salesi donleefarma.com

12/10/2010

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served"
Brand: DON LEE FARMS

Product name: FULLY COOKED RIB SHAPED PORK PATTY, BBQ FLAVOR

Product code: CNQ582253P
CN label number: 075908

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA #0302-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-TO0R
salesi donleefarma.com

Package size (lb): 30.38
Servings/package: 216

Analysis based on 1 serving: 1 patty 2.25 o0z ( 63.79gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 133 kcal
Calories from fat 75.6 kcal
Protein 10.2 grams
Total fat 8.4 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 2.9 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 4.0 grams
Fiber (gm) 0.4 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 32 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 19.5 milligrams
Iron (mg) 0.6 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 377 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 178 U
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.44 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.13 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 2.5 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.23 milligrams

Allergens  soy

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.

Store frozen up to 6 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product” which
may be reheated thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heat in a single

layer on trays in an oven preheated to 350°F. Conventional oven: frozen 15 - 20 min, thawed 12 - 15 min. Convection

oven : frozen 12 - 15 min, thawed 8 - 10 min. Cook time may vary by oven type or load.

“hes  12/1012010

SUZAN OUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.




EXECUTIVE OFFICE

2040 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA S030Z-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-7008
sales@ donlecfarmi.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL ENABLE
THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

Product name: FULLY COOKED RIB SHAPED PORK PATTY, BBQ FLAVOR

Product code: CNQ582253P Servings: 216 /2.25 oz Net weight (lbs): 30.38
Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product: COMMODITY PORK PICNICS, MAX FAT 20%
Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (0z): 3.05
Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z): 2.33
Weight of Dry APP (0z): 0.1
Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (0z): 0.39
Source of Alternate Protein Product: ADM,CARGILL,SOLAE
Type & % of Protein in APP: Textured soy flour, 50%

Weight of Rehydrated APP (0z): 0.5
Weight of Seasoning in Product (oz): 0.42
Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (0z): 0
Total Weight of Precooked Product (0z): 2.25

| CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE MEAT
PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 2.0 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND 0 SERVING OF BREAD
WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS APPENDIX A
part 210 Il. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-PROTEIN CONSITUENTS,
b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY
CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST 18% PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.

SUFSLA«L Igmlws
12/10/2010

SUZANNE"BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



130/3.80z.portions

CNQ633803 T 3073 5

FULLY COOKED BREADED

CHICKEN FRIED BEEF PATTY
FRIED IN SOYBEAN OIL

BEEF PATTY INGREDIENTS:Ground beef (not more than 20% fat), water, textured vegetable protein product (soy flour, caramel color, zinc
oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine mononitrate (B1), pyridoxine
hydrochloride (B6), riboflavin (B2), cyanocobalamin (B12)), seasoning (salt, hydrolyzed soy protein (caramel color), dehydrated onion and
garlic, maltodextrin, spice, sugar torula yeast, autolyzed yeast extract, disodium inosinate, natural flavoring).

BREADING INGREDIENTS:Enriched bleached wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid),
water, salt, dextrose, yellow corn flour, buttermilk, soybean oil, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, monocalcium
phosphate), spice, oleoresin paprika, onion powder, natural flavor. FRIED IN SOYBEAN OIL. ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Contains soy,
wheat, milk.

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. THIS PRODUCT SHALL BE SOLD
ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

Heating Instructions: Conventional oven 400' F, Frozen: 15 - 20 min, Thawed: 12 - 15 min

Convection oven 400' F, Frozen: 12 - 15 min, Thawed: 8 - 10 min

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY.
cN
I 075916 I
ONE FULLY COOKED BREADED CHICKEN FRIED BEEF PATTY PROVIDES 2.25 oz. EQUIVALENT MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE
CN AND 1 SERVING OF BREAD ALTERNATE FOR CHILD NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND CN
I STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 11-09.)

CN
Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
(310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com

0
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A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne
Inglewood, CA F0302-3404

Tel: 310-674-3180 Fax: 310-673-TOOB

salesi donleefarma.com



Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served"
Brand: DON LEE FARMS

Product name: BREADED CHICKEN FRIED BEEF PATTY
Product code: CNQ633803
CN label number: 075916

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA #0302-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-TO0R
salesi donleefarma.com

Package size (lb): 30.875
Servings/package: 130

Analysis based on 1 serving: 1 piece 3.8 o0z (107.7gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 277 kcal
Calories from fat 116.1 kcal
Protein 17.2 grams
Total fat 12.9 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 4.3 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 24.7 grams
Fiber (gm) 2.1 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 37 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 66 milligrams
Iron (mg) 3.5 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 549 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 66 U
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 3.0 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.3 milligrams

Allergens  Soy, wheat, milk.

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.

Store frozen up to 6 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product” which
may be reheated thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heat in a single

layer on trays in an oven preheated to 400°F. Conventional oven: frozen 15 - 20 min, thawed 12 - 15 min. Convection

oven : frozen 12 - 15 min, thawed 8 - 10 min. Cook time may vary by oven type or load.

“hes  12/1012010

SUZAN OUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.




EXECUTIVE OFFICE

2040 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA S030Z-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-7008
sales@ donlecfarmi.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL ENABLE
THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

BREADED CHICKEN FRIED BEEF PATTY
CNQ633803

Product name:

Product code: Servings:

Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product:
Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (0z):

Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z):
Weight of Dry APP (0z):
Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (0z):

Source of Alternate Protein Product:

130 /3.8 oz Net weight (lbs): 30.875

Commodity ground beef, max 20% fat
3.0

2.1

0.31

0.54

ADM-Solae-Cargill

Type & % of Protein in APP: Textured soy flour (50%)

Weight of Rehydrated APP (0z): 0.85
Weight of Seasoning in Product (oz): 0.05
Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (0z): 1.0
Total Weight of Precooked Product (0z): 3.8

| CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE MEAT
PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 2.25 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND 1 SERVING OF BREAD
WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS APPENDIX A
part 210 Il. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-PROTEIN CONSITUENTS,
b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY
CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST 18% PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.

SUFSLA«L Igmlws
12/10/2010

SUZANNE"BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA F0302-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-4673-7008
salesi donleefarma.com

CNQ701253P werwr s

FULLY COOKED

PORK SAUSAGE LINK
(BHT, propyl gallate, citric acid added to help protect flavor)

INGREDIENTS:Ground pork (not more than 18.99% fat), seasoning (salt, spices, dextrose, corn syrup solids, sugar, natural flavoring, BHT
(0.1%), propyl gallate (0.1%), and citric acid (0.1%), and not more than 2% calcium stearate added to prevent caking.

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. THIS PRODUCT SHALL BE SOLD
ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

Heating Instructions:

Conventional oven 350' F, Frozen: 15-20 min, Thawed: 12 - 15 min

Convection oven 350' F, Frozen: 12 - 15 min, Thawed: 8 - 10 min

Patties occasionally turn pink upon reheating. Patties are fully cooked, remain safe to eat. To reduce effect, we recommend to thaw before
reheating and to always drain cooking juices immediately after cooking.

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY.

cN

I 075453 I
EACH 1.25 oz. FULLY COOKED PORK SAUSAGE LINK PROVIDES 1.0 0z.EQUIVALENT MEAT FOR CHILD NUTRITION MEAL

CN PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE, CN

I USDA 08/09).

CN
Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
(310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com

0

87427 42101 4

12/10/2010

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served"
Brand: DON LEE FARMS

Product name: Fully cooked pork sausage link
Product code: CNQ701253P
CN label number: 075453

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA #0302-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-TO0R
salesi donleefarma.com

Package size (lb): 30.0
Servings/package: 384

Analysis based on 1 serving: 1 piece 1.25 oz ( 35.44gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 82 kcal
Calories from fat 53.1 kcal
Protein 6.4 grams
Total fat 5.9 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 2.0 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 0.5 grams
Fiber (gm) 0 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 23 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 9.6 milligrams
Iron (mg) 0.3 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 202 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 10 U
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.3 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 1.5 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.1 milligrams

Allergens None known. Gluten free.

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.

Store frozen up to 12 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product” which
may be reheated thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heat in a single

layer on trays in an oven preheated to 350°F. Conventional oven: frozen 15 - 20 min, thawed 12 - 15 min. Convection

oven : frozen 12 - 15 min, thawed 8 - 10 min. Cook time may vary by oven type or load.

“hes  12/1012010

SUZAN OUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.




EXECUTIVE OFFICE

2040 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA S030Z-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-7008
sales@ donlecfarmi.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL ENABLE
THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

Product name: Fully cooked pork sausage link

Product code: CNQ701253P Servings: 384 /1.25 oz Net weight (lbs): 30.0
Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product: Commodity pork picnics, max 20% fat
Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (0z): 1.52
Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z): 1.48
Weight of Dry APP (0z): 0
Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (0z): 0

Source of Alternate Protein Product:
Type & % of Protein in APP:

Weight of Rehydrated APP (0z): 0
Weight of Seasoning in Product (oz): 0.04
Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (0z): 0
Total Weight of Precooked Product (0z): 1.25

| CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE MEAT
PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 1 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND O SERVING OF BREAD
WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS APPENDIX A
part 210 Il. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-PROTEIN CONSITUENTS,
b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY
CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST 18% PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.

SUFSLA«L Igmlws
12/10/2010

SUZANNE"BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA F0302-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-4673-7008
salesi donleefarma.com

160/3 oz.portions

CNQ71303P s

PANCAKE & SAUSAGE
PANCAKE WITH SAUSAGE ON A STICK

BATTER INGREDIENTS: Water, enriched flour bleached (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic
acid), sugar, partially hydrogenated soybean and cottonseed oil, soy flour, dextrose, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium
bicarbonate), eggs, salt, soy lecithin, soybean oil, modified corn starch, artificial flavor, lactic acid. Contains wheat, soy, egg and milk
ingredients. SAUSAGE INGREDIENTS:Ground Pork (not more than 20% fat), Seasoning (salt, spices, dextrose, corn syrup solids, sugar,
natural flavorings, BHT (0.1%), propy! gallate (0.1%), and citric acid (0.1%), and not more than 2% calcium stearate added to prevent
caking).

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Contain wheat, soy, milk, egg.

FRIED IN SOYBEAN OIL.

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE. THIS PRODUCT SHALL BE

SOLD ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

Heating Instructions:

Conventional oven 350' F, Frozen: 15-20 min, Thawed: 12 - 15 min

Convection oven 350' F, Frozen: 12 - 15 min, Thawed: 8 - 10 min

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY

cN
I 075454 I
EACH 3.00 0z.PANCAKE WITH SAUSAGE PROVIDES 1.0 0z.EQUIVALENT MEAT AND 1 1/2 SERVING OF BREAD ALTERNATE
CN FOR CHILD NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE CN
I FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 08-09). I
cN

Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
(310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com

0 ‘ 87427 41884 “ 7

12/10/2010

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served"
Brand: DON LEE FARMS

Product name: WITH SAUSAGE ON A STICK
Product code: CNQ71303P
CN label number: 075454

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA #0302-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-TO0R
salesi donleefarma.com

Package size (lb): 30.00
Servings/package: 160

Analysis based on 1 serving: 1 piece 3 oz ( 85.05gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 205 kcal
Calories from fat 74.7 kcal
Protein 8.8 grams
Total fat 8.3 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 2.4 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 23.4 grams
Fiber (gm) 0.6 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 30 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 17 milligrams
Iron (mg) 1.3 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 325 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 11 U
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.3 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 1.5 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.2 milligrams

Allergens wheat, milk, soy, egg

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.
Store frozen up to 6 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product”. Never
reheat from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heat in a single layer on foil lined trays
in an oven preheated to 350°F: conventional oven 12 - 15 min; convection oven 10 - 12 min. For more even cooking,
turn halfway through time. Do not overcook as batter may crack due to expansion of sausage. Cook time may vary by
oven type or load.

“hes  12/1012010

SUZAN OUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.




EXECUTIVE OFFICE

2040 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA S030Z-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-7008
sales@ donlecfarmi.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL ENABLE
THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

Product name: WITH SAUSAGE ON A STICK

Product code: CNQ71303P Servings: 160 /3 0z Net weight (lbs): 30.00
Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product: COMMODITY GROUND PORK, max fat 20%
Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (0z): 3.27
Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z): 1.49
Weight of Dry APP (0z): 0
Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (0z): 0

Source of Alternate Protein Product:
Type & % of Protein in APP:

Weight of Rehydrated APP (0z): 0

Weight of Seasoning in Product (oz): 0.03
Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (0z): 1.75
Total Weight of Precooked Product (0z): 3.00

| CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE MEAT
PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 1 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND 1.5 SERVING OF BREAD
WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS APPENDIX A
part 210 Il. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-PROTEIN CONSITUENTS,
b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY
CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST 18% PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.

SUFSLA«L Igmlws
12/10/2010

SUZANNE"BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



400/1.2 oz.portions

CNQ791203P Sl

FULLY COOKED

SAUSAGE PATTIES

INGREDIENTS:Ground pork (not more than 20% fat), water, seasoning (spices including crushed red pepper, dextrose,
sugar), salt.

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE.THIS PRODUCT SHALL
BE SOLD ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

Heating Instructions:

Conventional oven 350' F, Frozen: 15 - 20 min, Thawed: 12 - 15 min
Convection oven 350" F, Frozen: 12 - 15 min, Thawed: 8 - 10 min

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY

CN

080218 I

I ONE 1.20 0z. FULLY COOKED SAUSAGE PATTY PROVIDES 1.00 0z. EQUIVALENT MEAT FOR CHILD NUTRITION MEAL
CN PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY FOOD NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 02- CN

I 11).

CN
Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
(310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com
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3/30/2011

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.

200 East Beach Avenue
Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-7008

sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com



200 East Beach Avenue

Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-7008
sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com

Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served” Package size (Ib): 30.00
Brand: DON LEE FARMS Servings/package: 400
Product name: TRADITIONAL FLAVOR PORK SAUSAGE PATTIES

Product code: CNQ791203P

CN label number: 080218

Analysis based on 1 serving: 1 patty 1.2 oz ( 34.02gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 61 kcal
Calories from fat 31.5 kcal
Protein 6.4 grams
Total fat 35 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 1.2 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 0.5 grams
Fiber (gm) 0.1 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 22 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 12 milligrams
Iron (mg) 0.4 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 113 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 22 U
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.3 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 1.5 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.1 milligrams

Allergens none known. Gluten free.

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.

tore frozen up to 12 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product" which may be reheated
thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heat in a single layer on trays in an oven preheated to
350°F. Conventional oven: frozen 15 - 20 min, thawed 12 - 15 min. Convection oven : frozen 12 - 15 min, thawed 8 - 10 min. Cook time
may vary by oven type or load.

S‘U go “hes 373072011

SUZA BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



200 East Beach Avenue

Inglewood, CA 90302-3404

Tel: (310) 674-3180 Fax: (310) 673-7008
sales@donleefarms.com
donleefarms.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL
ENABLE THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

Product name: TRADITIONAL FLAVOR PORK SAUSAGE PATTIES

Product code: CNQ791203P Servings: 400 /1.2 oz Net weight (Ibs):  30.00
Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product: Commodity ground pork, max 20%

Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (0z): 1.44

Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z): 1.36

Weight of Dry APP (oz): 0

Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (oz): 0

Source of Alternate Protein Product: -

Type & % of Protein in APP: -

Weight of Rehydrated APP (0z): 0
Weight of Seasoning in Product (0z): 0.08
Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (0z): 0
Total Weight of Precooked Product (0z): 1.2

[ CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE MEAT
PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 1 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND 0 SERVING OF
BREAD WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS
APPENDIX A part 210 II. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-
PROTEIN CONSITUENTS, b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS
DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST 18%
PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.

SuDa-mc So-hes

SUZANNE BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR
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A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA F0302-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-4673-7008
salesi donleefarma.com

C N Q79 240 3 P 200/2.4 oz.portions
NET WT 30.0 LB
FULLY COOKED
PORK SAUSAGE PATTIES

INGREDIENTS:Ground pork (not more than 20% fat), water, seasoning (spices including crushed red pepper, dextrose, sugar), salt.

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE.THIS PRODUCT SHALL BE SOLD
ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.

Heating Instructions:
Conventional oven 350' F, Frozen: 15-20 min, Thawed: 12 - 15 min

Convection oven 350' F, Frozen: 12 - 15 min, Thawed: 8 - 10 min

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY

cN
I 079840 I
EACH 2.40 oz. FULLY COOKED PORK SAUSAGE PATTY PROVIDES 2.0 oz. EQUIVALENT MEAT FOR CHILD NUTRITION MEAL
CN PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY FOOD NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 12- CN
I " I
cN

Don Lee Farms, 200 E.Beach Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302
(310) 674-3180 www.donleefarms.com

0
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AGRICULTURE
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A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served"
Brand: DON LEE FARMS

Product name: FULLY COOKED PORK SAUSAGE PATTIES
Product code: CNQ792403P
CN label number: 079840

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA #0302-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-TO0R
salesi donleefarma.com

Package size (lb): 30.0
Servings/package: 200

Analysis based on 1 serving: 1 piece 2.4 o0z ( 68.04gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 122 kcal
Calories from fat 63.9 kcal
Protein 12.8 grams
Total fat 7.1 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 2.5 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 0.9 grams
Fiber (gm) 0.3 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 43 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 23 milligrams
Iron (mg) 0.8 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 226 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 44 U
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.6 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 0.2 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 2.9 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.3 milligrams

Allergens None known. Gluten free.

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.

Store frozen up to 12 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product” which
may be reheated thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heat in a single

layer on trays in an oven preheated to 350°F. Conventional oven: frozen 15 - 20 min, thawed 12 - 15 min. Convection

oven : frozen 12 - 15 min, thawed 8 - 10 min. Cook time may vary by oven type or load.

“hes  12/1012010

SUZAN OUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR DATE

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.




EXECUTIVE OFFICE

2040 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA S030Z-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-7008
sales@ donlecfarmi.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL ENABLE
THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

Product name: FULLY COOKED PORK SAUSAGE PATTIES

Product code: CNQ792403P Servings: 200 /2.4 oz Net weight (lbs): 30.0
Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product: Commodity pork picnics, max 20% fat
Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (0z): 2.88
Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (0z): 2.71
Weight of Dry APP (0z): 0
Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (0z): 0

Source of Alternate Protein Product:
Type & % of Protein in APP:

Weight of Rehydrated APP (0z): 0
Weight of Seasoning in Product (oz): 0.17
Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (0z): 0
Total Weight of Precooked Product (0z): 2.4

| CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE MEAT
PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 2 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND O SERVING OF BREAD
WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS APPENDIX A
part 210 Il. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-PROTEIN CONSITUENTS,
b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY
CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST 18% PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.

SUFSLA«L Igmlws
12/10/2010

SUZANNE"BOUTROS, QC SUPERVISOR

A Division of Goodman Food Products, Inc.



QSC 2 9 5 P 141295

Ovensafe individual wrappers

SUNRISE PORK SAUSAGE BREAKFAST BISCUIT

Buttermilk biscuit with fully cooked pork sausage patty
BISCUIT INGREDIENTS: enriched bleached flour (with malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin,
folic acid), water, vegetable shortening (palm oil, soy lecithin, natural and artificial butter flavor, and beta carotene (color), citric
acid (preservative), buttermilk powder, dextrose, baking soda, sodium acid pyrophosphate, calcium propionate (preservative),
sorbic acid (preservative), guar gum, xanthan gum. PATTY INGREDIENTS:Ground pork (max 20% fat), seasoning (salt, corn
syrup, solids spices, sugar, dextrose, flavorings, propyl gallate, citric acid (0.07 each), calcium stearate.
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Contain wheat, soy, milk.

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPT OF AGRICULTURE. THIS PRODUCT SHALL BE
SOLD ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT AGENCIES.
Heat on tray at 300" F:conventional oven about 15 minutes; convection oven about 10 minutes. Ovens may vary.
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Data Submission Form

Basis for data submitted are "As served"
Brand: DON LEE FARMS

SUNRISE SAUSAGE BREAKFAST BISCUIT, INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED
Product code: QSC295P

CN label number:

Product name:

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

200 East Beach Avenne

Inglewood, CA #0302-3404

Tel: 310-674 -3180 Fax: 310-673-TO0R
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Package size (lb): 26.55
Servings/package: 144

Analysis based on 1 serving: 1 biscuit 2.95 oz ( 83.63gm)
Nutrients Nutrients per Serving Unit

Total Calories 230 kcal
Calories from fat 98.1 kcal
Protein 10.3 grams
Total fat 10.9 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) 3.7 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 23.2 grams
Fiber (gm) 1.0 grams
Cholesterol (mg) 24 milligrams
Calcium (mg) 79 milligrams
Iron (mg) 1.5 milligrams
Sodium (mg) 641 milligrams
Vitamin C (mg) 0 milligrams
Vitamin A (1.U.) 8 U
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.3 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) 01 milligrams
Niacin-B3 (mg) 1.5 milligrams
Vitmin-B6 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Allergens wheat, soy, milk

Source of nutrient data used to calculate the nutrient analysis: ESHA database Genesis software (calculated)

Preparation instructions to include: ingredients to be added and amounts, cooking methods, time and temperature.
Store frozen up to 12 months, or refrigerated up to 7 days. Do not refreeze. This is a "heat and serve product”. May

be reheated thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigeration in the case 24 hours. Heat in a single layer on

trays in an oven preheated to 325°F. Do NOT remove wrappers. Conventional oven: frozen 15-20 min, thawed 12-15

min.
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL ENABLE
THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION.

Product name: SUNRISE SAUSAGE BREAKFAST BISCUIT, INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED

Product code: QSC295P Servings: 144 /2.95 oz Net weight (lbs): 26.55
Variety(ies) Of Meat Used In Product: COMMODITY GROUND PORK (maximum fat 20%)
Total Weight Of Uncooked Product (0z): 1.38
Raw Meat In Uncooked Product (o0z): 1.35
Weight of Dry APP (0z): 0
Weight of Liquid to Rehydrate APP (0z): 0

Source of Alternate Protein Product:
Type & % of Protein in APP:

Weight of Rehydrated APP (0z): 0

Weight of Seasoning in Product (0z): 0.03
Weight of Batter/Breading in Product (0z): 1.75
Total Weight of Precooked Product (0z): 2.95

| CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE SERVING OF THE ABOVE MEAT
PRODUCT (READY FOR SERVING) YIELDS 1 OUNCES OF COOKED MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE, AND 1.75 SERVING OF BREAD
WHEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO DIRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS APPENDIX A
part 210 Il. THAT IS, THE APP USED a) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-PROTEIN CONSITUENTS,
b) BIOLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTIBILITY
CORRECTED AMINO ACID SCORE (PDCAAS), c) CONTAINS AT LEAST 18% PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.
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